(ALL STATE RECORDS ARE IN BOLD PRINT) Send corrections and additions to kevinpatrowsky@earthlink.net. As of January 9, 2024 All totals
include regular season games AND playoff games. For the 2020 season stats are designated as 2020-F (Fall) and 2020-S (Spring).

For information about my book, ""The Great Teams: The History of Wisconsin High School Football' go to: https://www.wihifootball.com/ and also read my
blogs on more Wisconsin high school football history.

PASSING

SINGLE GAME: 465+ YARDS

NAME SCHOOL YEAR ATT. COMP. INT. YARDS TD'S
Jeff Skemp Southwestern 2002 70 44 2 612 5
Brandon Toman Madison Memorial 2013 63 30 2 583 5
Robby Michael Kohler/Sheboygan Lutheran/Christian 2020 -F 35 24 1 579 4
Dylan Fagerland Watertown 2017 46 34 1 573 8
Tarek Yaeggi Watertown 2012 45 26 3 562 7
Steve Sterr Lomira 1965 53 37 0 551 7
Kobe Berghammer Cumberland 2017 66 49 1 531 7
Brayton Duin Onalaska 2016 56 36 2 532 7
Brayton Duin Onalaska 2016 43 28 0 526 5
Brandon Matz East Troy 2013 43 34 1 524 7
Brandon Matz East Troy 2013 33 30 0 524 5
Ben Wesotlowski Wittenberg-Birhamwood 2021 29 18 0 522 9
Jake Nelson Milwaukee Lutheran 2011 45 30 1 521 6
Nick Anker Wausau West 2005 22 18 0 519 7
Matt Clendenen Southwestern 2000 68 26 3 518 5
Kyle Cody Chippewa Falls McDonell 2011 53 25 2 516 7
Kobe Berghammer Cumberland 2017 52 31 1 515 5
Tyler Ketz Clayton 2010 29 22 0 507 6
Brayton Duin Onalaska 2016 61 36 3 504 5
Alex Halstead Milwaukee Lutheran 2003 52 30 0 501 5
Collin Gregory Edgerton 2010 42 24 1 499 6
Nick Mehlum Superior 2014 37 21 0 498 3
Damon Lorge Clintonville 2014 42 18 2 496 6
Robert Michalkiewicz Menasha St. Mary’s Central 2002 40 25 0 495 6
Joe Wagner Adams-Friendship 1987 49 27 2 491 4
AJ. Curtis Waukesha North 2022 43 27 3 491 4
Brandon Wilde Palmyra-Eagle 2019 67 39 3 489 3
Trey Demler Oshkosh West 2008 40 28 2 484 4
Andy Palzkill Mineral Point 1992 47 30 0 480 5
Ryan Rohlinger West Bend East 2001 50 28 1 474 2
Clayton Ladsten Green Bay Southwest 2015 56 32 4 471 4
Ethan Post Mount Horeb/Barneveld 2018 27 20 2 471 5
Adam Moen Lake Mills 2019 34 18 1 470 4
Matt Breitenbach Kohler/Sheboygan Lutheran/Christian 2022 56 35 3 468 6
Dawson Davis Chetek-Weyerhaeuser 2016 28 20 1 467 6
Anthony Lutz Menasha St. Mary’s Catholic 2008 50 33 2 466 5
Steve Morris Racine Horlick 2008 58 37 2 465 5
Emmett Enright Madison Memorial 2015 50 25 0 465 5
Peerson Kephart Southwestern 2020-S 48 24 0 465 8
MOST PASSING ATTEMPTS IN A GAME

NAME SCHOOL YEAR ATT. COMP. INT. YARDS TD’S
Todd Harrings Chippewa Falls McDonell 1984 74 26 3 378 1



BEST COMPLETION % IN A GAME (Min. 10 attempts)

NAME

Trevor Garski
Maddox Allen
Matt O'Connell
Jarrett Wulf
Lance Baretz
Rory Fox

Scott Mantel
Andrewe Thomas
Maddox Allen
Adam Schall
Max Tramburg
Chase Mavis

PASSING NOTES: During the 2018 season Waunakee's Jarrett Wulf completed a then record (150 passing attempts or more) 74.7 % of his
passes In three mid-season wins Wulf completed 8 of 8 passes for 192 yards and 2 touchdowns vs. Portage followed by 9 of 9 passe completions for
172 yards and 4 touchdowns vs. Sauk Prairie and then his record tying 14 for 14 passing vs. Reedsburg for 295 yards and 3 touchdowns. During

SCHOOL
Mosinee
Cumberland
Clear Lake
Waunakee
Franklin
Waukesha Memorial
Hustisford
Bay Port
Cumberland
Waunakee
Fall River
Evansville

YEAR
2021
2021
2009
2018
2010
2021
1995
2019

2020-F
2001
2013
2021

ATT.

17
16
14
14
13
13
11
11
11
10
10
10

COMP.
17
16
14
14
13
13
11
11
11
10
10
10
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YARDS
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287
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172
189
272
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the 2020 Fall season Maddox Allen of Cumberland passed up Wulf with a remarkable 80.5% Allen completed 149 passes in 185 attempts.

Against Chetek-Weyerhaeuser he was 11 of 11 for 129 yards and 3 touchdowns. In 2021 he was 16 of 16 passing for 307 ysrds and 2 scores vs.
again, Chetek-Weyerhaeuser. Allen is the only player on the above list to have completed at least 10 of 10 passes in a game twice.

Highest Passing Rating in a Season:

Scott Mantel

Hustisford

Single Game Touchdown Passes: 7 TD'S or more

NAME

Ben Wesotlowski
Brock Koeppel
Matt Ferris

Dylan Fagerland
Tyler Haak
Bryson Johnson
Jonah Jensen
Peerson Kephart
Steve Sterr

Dan Koenings
Todd Harrings
Ryan Pluemer
Nick Anker

Kyle Cody

Brett Kasper
Tarek Yaeggi
Brandon Matz
Kobe Berghammer
Mitchell Gnadt
Brennan Demark
Ben Dunkleberger
Brayton Duin
Xavier Davis
Kobe Berghammer
Bryce Boda

SCHOOL
Wittenberg-Birhamwood
Westosha Central
Appleton Xavier
Watertown

Deerfield

Eau Claire Memorial
Brookfield Academy
Southwestern

Lomira

Racine St. Catherine’s
Chippewa Falls McDonell
Platteville

Wausau West

Chippewa Falls McDonell
Two Rivers

Watertown

East Troy

Clayton

Greendale

Waukesha North

Lake Mills

Onalaska

Milwaukee Hamilton
Cumberland
Boyceville

Year
1995

YEAR
2021
2023
2013
2017
2017
2018

2020-F

2020-S
1965
1963
1984
2004
2005
2011
2012
2012
2013
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017

Att.
83

ATT.

29
14
36
46
25
52
28
48
53
32
46
17
22
53
37
45
43
20
28
28
40
56
41
66
41

Comp.
62

COMP.
18
12
24
34
17
31
21
24
37
19
29
14
18
25
31
26
34
15
15
18
27
36
21
49
24

Int.

INT.
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Yards
1046

YARDS
522
354
420
573
462
450
262
465
551
436
440
368
519
516

562
524

444
382
424
532
331
531
384
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Comp.%
100
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100
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100

Rating
156.00



Single Game Touchdown Passes: 7 TD'S or more (Cont.)

NAME

Jonah Kahl
Adam Moen
Toby Kahl
Robby Michael
Kade Rosenow

SCHOOL

Turtle Lake
Lake Mills
Turtle Lake

Kohler/Sheboygan Lutheran/Christian

Clintonville

SINGLE SEASON PASSING YARDS: 2900 Yards +

NAME

Josh Weiss
Matt Ferris
Dylan Fagerland
Adam Moen
Ben Gardow
Jonah Kahl
Danny Freund
Brayton Duin
Myles Burkett
James Morgan
Ben Gardow
Ben Hempel
Josh Ringelberg
Tarek Yaeggi
Nick Mehlum
Ben Dunkleberger
Dave Huffcutt
Kobe Berghammer
Ben Hempel
Todd Harrings
Brooks Blount
Mike Schmidt
Tony Stauss
Alec Ogden
Zach Simons
Robert Michalkiewicz
Trey Demler
Kyle Larson
Sam Merryfield
Aiden Keyes
Sean McGuire
Matt Clendenen
Adam Skifton
Zach Myhra
Lee Waechter
Charlie Greif
Cody Starkel
Brandon Wilde
Alex Delebreau
Zach Myhra
Marques Blank
Ben Nienhuis
Jackson Flottmery
Lee Waechter
Ben Nienhuis
Ben Hempel

SCHOOL

Cedar Grove-Belguim
Appleton Xavier
Watertown

Lake Mills

Chippewa Falls McDonell
Turtle Lake

Kenosha St. Joseph
Onalaska

Franklin

Ashwaubenon

Chippewa Falls McDonell
Franklin

Greendale

Watertown

Superior

Lake Mills

Chippewa Falls McDonell
Cumberland

Franklin

Chippewa Falls McDonell
Waukesha West

Mosinee

Racine Horlick

Monona Grove

Appleton Xavier
Menasha St. Mary’s Central
Oshkosh West

Clayton

Little Chute

Belleville

Franklin

Southwestern

Onalaska

La Crosse Logan
Kewaunee

Milwaukee Marquette
Kimberly

Palmyra-Eagle

Kewaunee

La Crosse Logan

Holmen

Oconomonowoc

La Crosse Aquinas
Kewaunee
Oconomonowoc

Franklin

YEAR
2017
2018

2020 -F
2021
2022

YEAR
2016
2013
2016
2019
1987
2017
2003
2016
2021
2014
1989
2003
2013
2012
2014
2016
1986
2017
2002
1984
2019
2002
1999
2016
2014
2002
2008
2011
2014
2022
2013
2000
2023
2000
2001
2014
2018
2019
2007
2000
2003
2016
2021
2002
2015
2004

ATT.

27
48
22
30
17

ATT.

356
418
437
370
504
318
323

289
417
497
353
300
361
306
449
512
328

488
377
374
503
305
330
451
357
288
358
320

429
323
342
345
367
286
406
263
342
277
313
213
304
362
308

COMP.
17
31
17
26
14

COMP.
253
258
242
236
265
197
218
213
206
247
280
214
201
218
187
264
267
221
206
223
237
226
295
205
217
232
226
193
232
197
224
222
216
200
187
232
182
240
143
200
178
191
151
171
222
172
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INT.

12
11
20
12
24

10

13
10

10

13
20

12
22
11
15
13

11
16

YARDS
416
392
318
431
290

YARDS
4231
3947
3550
3517
3507
3430
3428
3427
3427
3424
3393
3372
3271
3264
3261
3246
3244
3201
3169
3156
3148
3095
3081
3074
3070
3055
3051
3044
3037
3012
2970
2954
2944
2943
2941
2941
2932
2932
2924
2913
2912
2902
2879
2873
2854
2829

TD’S
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TD’S
59
50
35
39
34
45
40
44
36
34
39
39
41
40
39
35
32
36
25
29
33
20
28
35
30
32
19
40
26
39
22
26
39
31
28
31
30
27
33
31
29
29
34
28
36
28



Most Single Season Yards Passing by Grade :

GRADE-NAME
9-BrayIn Albritton
10-Ben Gardow
11-Ben Hempel
12-Josh Weiss

SCHOOL

Milwaukee School olf Scvience
Chippewa Falls McDonell
Franklin

Cedar Grove-Belguim

SINGLE SEASON TOUCHDOWN PASSES: 34 OR MORE

NAME

Josh Weiss

Matt Ferris

Jonah Kahl
Brayton Duin
Josh Ringelberg
Garrett Groshek
Danny Freund
Kyle Larson
Tarek Yaeggi
Jerry Kaminski
Aiden keyes

Ben Gardow

Ben Hempel

Nick Mehlum
Robby Michael
Fdrew Kavanaugh
Jared Wartinbee
Jake Nelson

Ben Nienhuis
Myles Burkett
Kobe Berghammer
Dylan Fagerland
Alic Ogden

Ben Dunkleberger
Ben Gardow
Brent Nelson
Lance Baretz
James Morgan
Kobe Berghammer
Joshua Bauer
Jacksin Flottmeyer
Trevor Garski
Justin Klinkner
Gavin Obremski

SCHOOL

Cedar Grove-Belguim
Appleton Xavier

Turtle Lake

Onalaska

Greendale

Amherst

Kenosha St. Joseph
Clayton

Watertown

Sun Prairie East
Belleville

Chippewa Falls McDonell
Franklin

Superior
Kohler/Sheboygan Lutheran/Christian
Sun Prairie East

Lake Country Lutheran
Milwaukee Lutheran
Oconomowoc

Franklin

Cumberland

Watertown

Monona Grove

Lake Mills

Chippewa Falls McDonell
Fennimore

Franklin

Ashwabenon

Clayton

Oshkosh Lourdes Academy
La Crosse Aquinas
Mosinee

Two Rivers

Mosinee

YEAR

2022
1987
2003
2016

YEAR
2016
2013
2017
2016
2013
2015
2003
2011
2012
2022
2022
1989
2003
2014
2021
2023
2009
2011
2015
2021
2017
2016
2016
2016
1987
2001
2010
2014
2015

2020-F
2021
2021
2022
2022

ATT.
267
504
353
356

TD’s

COMP.

154
265
214
253

INT.

22
24

12

YARDS

2447
3507
3372
4231

D’S
22
34
39
59



Career Passing Yards; Min. 5600 Yards

NAME

Ben Hempel
Ben Gardow
Lee Waechter
Adam Moen
Josh Ringelberg
James Morgan
Max Meylor
Isaac Lindsey
Robby Michael
Jonah Kahl
Lance Baretz
Danny Freund
Charlie Grief
Tom Mountin
Kobe Berghammer
Andy Palzkill
Johnny Davis
Josh Weiss
Ben Hempel
Tony Stauss
Ben Nienhuis

SCHOOL

Franklin

Chippewa Falls McDonell
Kewaunee

Lake Mills

Greendale

Ashwaubenon

Mount Horeb/Barnaveld
Mineral Point

Kohler/Sheboygan Lutheran/Christian

Turtle Lake

Franklin

Kenosha St. Joseph
Milwaukee Marquette
Elmwood
Cumberland

Mineral Point

La Crosse Central
Cedar Grove-Belguim
Franklin

Racine Horlick
Oconomowoc

Career Passing Yards; Min. 5600 Yards (Cont.)

NAME

Neil Rassmussen
Myles Burkett
Johnny Kellier
Alec Ogden
Jackson Flottmeyer
Dylan Fagerland
Cary Thomas
Maddox Allen
Ethan Young

Ben Dunkelberger
Robert Michalkiewicz
Nate Kollath
Duke Shovald
Jerry Kaminski
Brandon Wilde
Tarek Yaeggi
Sean McGuire
Carson Clark

Bo Bennett
Tristan Schmidtknecht
Matt Ferris
Mitchel Neubauer
Doug Delebreau
Joshua Bauer
Drew McAdams
Benji Kamrath
Ryan Curran
Holden Gerner
Adam Skifton
Justin Sinz

Brian Brunner
Dave Giessler

SCHOOL

Baron

Franklin

Waukesha North
Monona Grove

La Crosse Aquinas
Watertown

Racine St. Catherine's
Cumberland

Black River Falls

Lake Mills

Menasha St. Mary’s Central
Sussex Hamilton

West DePetre

Sun Prairie East
Palmyra-Eagle
Watertown

Franklin

Markesan

Whitefish Bay Deomonocan
Cochrane-Fountain City
Appleton Xavier
Southern Door
Kewaunee

Oshkosh Lourdes
Madison East

Mayville

Sun Prairie

Markesan

Onalaska

Edgar

Hartford

Chippewa Falls McDonell

YEARS
2001-04
1986-89
2000-02
2017-20
2011-14
2012-14
2013-15
2016-19
2018-21
2014-17
2008-10
2001-03
2012-14
1980-83
2014-17
1991-94
2016-19
2013-16
2002-03
1997-99
2014-16

YEARS
2010-12
2019-21
2016-19
2015-17
2019-22
2016-17
2008-11
2019-21
2011-13
2014-17
2000-02
2020-22
2021-23
2019-22
2017-19
2010-12
2011-13
2014-17
2015-19
2014-16
2012-13
2011-14
2008-10
2017-20
2007-09
1996-98
2011-13
2002-05
2020-23
2006-09
2000-03
1979-81

ATT.

1050
1348
984
957
775
959
866
748
842
856
856
746
904
1012
77
989
825
618
734
1046
778

ATT.

644
877
641
544
851
808
611
686
784
883
792
683
678
825
751
726
583
756
823
685
799
521
563
866

673
455

640
737
877

COMP.

598
712
519
578
502
536
543
449
503
492
461
462
534
553
482
545
433
393
420
560
462

COMP.

425
446
517
407
365
486
383
447
394
434
439
442
405
411
470
410
433
299
376
455
413
436
282
350
457
333
422
287
396
351
451
473

INT.

27
48
49
38
28
30
21
22
33
38
37
19
31
49
20
50
22
19
21
33
18

INT.

28
14
27
15
19
39
38
18
22
25

27
13
14
38
26
26
34
30
32
21

24
15
39
16
20
29
12
31
23
51

YARDS
9508
9047
8238
8117
7684
7507
7489
7467
7483
7453
7048
7031
6937
6754
6701
6635
6572
6547
6541
6521
6515

YARDS
6493
6483
6471
6439
6436
6325
6296
6275
6243
6238
6200
6172
6128
6112
6026
6011
6008
5989
5976
5940
5894
5877
5820
5704
5696
5680
5636
5635
5635
5626
5616
5602

TD'S
92
87
70
89
90
70
69
85
96
87
75
79
70
66
84
58
56
83
64
55
67

TD'S
55
71
53
76
72
60
59
70
69
71
64
73
57
77
56
65
47
81
57
65
68
53
69
76
44
52
63
66
69
66
67
39



CAREER TOUCHDOWN PASSES: 64 or MORE

NAME

Robby Michael
Ben Hempel

Josh Ringelberg
Adam Moen

Ben Gardow
Jonah Kahl

Issac Lindsey
Kobe Berghammer
Josh Weiss
Carson Clark
Danny Freund
Jerry Kaminski
Luke Haertle
Joshua Bauer
Alec Ogden
Lance Baretz
Nate Kollath
Garrett Groshek
Jackson Flottmeyer
Ben Dunkelberger
Ethan Wilkens
Myles Burkett
Lee Waechter
James Morgan
Charlie Grief
Maddox Allen

SCHOOL
Kohler/Sheboygan Lutheran/Christian
Franklin

Greendale

Lake Mills

Chippewa Falls McDonell
Turtle Lake

Mineral Point
Cumberland

Cedar Grove-Belguim
Markesan

Kenosha St. Joseph
Sun Prairie East

Lake Country Lutheran
Oshkosh Lourdes
Monona Grove
Franklin

Sussex Hamilton
Amherst

La Crosse Aquinas
Lake Mills

Lake Country Lutheran
Franklin

Kewaunee
Ashwaubenon
Milwaukee Marquette
Cumberland

CAREER TOUCHDOWN PASSES: 64 or MORE (Cont.)

NAME

Ethan Young

Max Meylor

Adam Skifton

Matt Ferris

Logan Arrowhead
Mason Keyes

Brian Brunner

Ben Nienhuis

Tom Mountin

Holden Gerner

Justin Sinz

Kyle Larson

Brayton Duin

Mason Keyes

Tarek Yaeggi

Tristan Schmidtknecht
Tom Sauve

Robert Michalkiewicz
Doug Delebreau

SCHOOL

Black River Falls
Mount Horeb/Barnaveld
Onalaskas

Appleton Xavier

Cedar Grove-Belguim
DeForest

Hartford

Oconomowoc

Elmwood

Markesan

Edgar

Clayton

Onalaska

DeForest

Watertown
Cochrane-Fountain City
Spring Valley

Menasha St. Mary’s Central
Kewaunee

YEARS
2018-21
2002-04
2011-14
2017-20
1986-89
2014-17
2016-19
2014-17
2013-16
2014=17
2001-03
2019-22
2018-21
2017-20
2015-17
2008-10
2020-22
2013-15
2019-22
2014-17
2018-18
2019-21
1999-02
2012-14
2012-14
2019-21

YEARS
2011-13
2013-15
2020-23
2012-13
2019-21
2020-22
2000-03
2014-16
1980-83
2002-05
2006-09
2009-12
2015-16
2020-22
2010-12
2014-16
1998-01
2000-02
2006-07

TD’s
96
92
90
89
87
87
85
84
83

79
7
76
76
75
75
73
72
72
71
71
71
70
70
70
70

TD’s
69
69
69
68
68
68
67
67
66
66
66
66
66
66
65
65
64
64
64



INDIVIDUAL PASSING LEADERS BY SEASON:

NAME

Jim Haluska
Mario Bonofiglio
Rod Hermes
Ron LeMieux
Russell Roeber
John Cornell
Dale Hackbart
Francis "Shorty" Young
Tom Bonfiglio
Gary Luethl
Mike Rieder
Mike Hammes
Dick Hanson
Micket VVandehey
Luther Selbo
Phil Hagen
Steve Sterr
John Hauser
Ted Weaver
Tom Bauer
Greg Bohlig
Don Laufenberg
Earl Patterson
Jim Schneider
Jim Schneider
Dan Steffan
Steve Parish
Gary Knafalc
Bill Kreuser
Dan Miller
Russ Bellford
Dave Geissler
Dave Geissler
Tony Pelke
Mike Strebel
Todd Harrings
Phil Updike
David Huffcutt

SCHOOL

Racine St. Catherine's
Kenosha

Racine Horlick

Green Bay East

Medford

Algoma

Madison East

Sauk City

Kenosha

Arcadia

Madison Edgewood
Racine Park

Eau Claire Memorial
Auburndale

Stoughton

Eau Claire Memorial
Lomira

Chilton

Milwaukee North

Durand

Eau Claire Memorial
Osseo-Fairchild
Bloomington

Madison Edgewood
Madison Edgewood

West Milwaukee
Evansville

Green Bay Premontre
West Allis Hale

Prairie Farm

West Milwaukee
Chippewa Falls McDonell
Chippewa Falls McDonell
Durand

Pestigo

Chippewa Falls McDonell
Evansville-Albany
Chippewa Falls McDonell

YEAR

1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

ATT.

106
89
117
104
96
7
114
161
108
110
68
135
99
113
166
157
216
165
203
106
196
113
96
199
212
225
200
144
155
165
160
280
385
345
224
488
211
512

COMP.
48
47
59
51
63
36
62
80
58
56
40
63
59
57
99
73

129
90
107
66
117
58
52
87
109
125
127
90
75
95
89
147
231
192
119
223
111
267

INT.
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12
10
19

12

10
25
15
15
12
22

20

YARDS
1031
1002
906
826
1031
669
945
1312
912
811
623
963
1218
1057
1807
893
2245
1588
2016
1182
1834
1001
1289
1445
1389
1855
1670
1454
1097
1752
1431
2184
2517
2445
2107
3156
1802
3244

TD'S
13
11

10

11
18
11
18

12
21
24
12
29
18
21
16
20
10
18
14
14
18
14
11

30
13
17
17
25
20
29
18
32



INDIVIDUAL PASSING LEADER BY SEASON (Cont.)

NAME

Ben Gardow
Pete Clark

Ben Gardow
Todd Bresina
Jon Gardow
Andy Palzkill
Jake Goettl
Jim Zuleger
Ryan Stetler
Bobby Tracey
Benji Kamrath
Brady Endl
Tony Stauss
Matt Clendenen
Lee Waechter
Robert Michalkiewicz
Ben Hempel
Ben Hempel
Alec Olson
Alex Delebreau
Alex Delebreau
Trey Demler
Drew McAdams
Lance Baretz
Kyle Larson
Tarek Yaeggi
Matt Ferris
James Morgan
Ben Nienhhuis
Josh Weiss
Jonah Kahl
Cody Staerkel
Adam Moen
Joshua Bauer
Peerson Kephart
Myles Burkett
Aiden Keyes
Adam Skifton

SCHOOL

Chippewa Falls McDonell
Stevens Point

Chippewa Falls McDonell
Chippewa Falls McDonell
Chippewa Falls McDonell
Mineral Point

Chippewa Falls McDonell
Appleton Xavier
Chippewa Falls McDonell
Hudson

Mayville

Jefferson

Racine Horlick
Southwestern

Kewaunee

Menasha St. Mary's Central
Franklin

Franklin

Kenosha St. Joseph
Kewaunee

Kewaunee

Oshkosh West

Madison East

Franklin

Clayton

Watertown

Appleton Xavier
Ashwaubenon
Oconomowoc

Cedar Grove-Belgium
Turtle Lake

Kimberly

Lake Mills

Oshkosh Lourdes Academy
Southwestern

Franklin

Belleville

Opnalaska

TOP SINGLE SEASON GAME-BY-GAME PASSING

2016  Josh Weiss
Cedar Grove-Belgium

YEAR
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

2020 -F

2020 -S
2021
2022
2023

48 Kohler/Sheboygan Lutheran/Christian 26

35 Ozaukee 40

55 St. Mary's Central 7

44 Howards Grove 0
50 Reedsville 0

42 Manitowoc Lutheran 8

34 Random Lake 13
37 Oostburg 0
34 Omro 27
42 Oostburg 0

43 Racine St. Catherine's 40

35 Columbus 28
42 Clinton 35

35 Amhurst 38
12-2-0 record

TOTALS

ATT.

503
275
497
350
241
368
359
342
412
269
297
252
503
429
345
451
353
308
323
240
263
357
346
264
288
361
419
417
362
356
318
286
310
213
216
289
320
323

ATT.

20
36
11
13

18
22
15
25
10
38
38
51
51
356

COMP.
265
175
280
149
133
195
194
214
223
140
162
129
295
222
187
232
214
172
188
133
143
226
182
156
193
218
258
247
222
253
197
182
236
146
114
206
197
216

COMP.
14
23
10
10

13
13
11
21

24
26
32
36
253
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YARDS
3507
2637
3428
2300
2341
2565
2377
2454
2630
2214
2401
2327
3081
2954
2941
3055
3169
2829
2761
2326
2924
3051
2566
2763
3044
3264
3949
3424
2854
4231
3430
2932
3517
2469
1623
3427
3012
2944

YARDS
404
335
229
235
284
284
184
222
289
216

440
365
383

4231

TD'S
34
22
40
12
25
24
26
18
29
30
17
27
28
26
28
32
39
28
24
31
33
19
27
34
40
40
50
34
36
59
45
30
39
34
16
36
39
39
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RUSHING:

MOST YARDS RUSHING IN A GAME: 395 Yards +

NAME
Nathaniel Loging
Wynn Stang
Donte Steward
Zayne Rodencal
Burrondi Childs
Alex Schuh
Devon Linzenmeyer
Trey Colts

Jake Lindsey
Austin Ramesh
Kyle Becker
John Chenal
Brandon Thull
Alex Hanes
Micah Rudd
Noah Larson
Brett Vergin
Jesse Wendt
Jake Simuncak
Anthony Poe

Joe Spellman
Preston Strasburg
Nick Ikert

Jadon Sackman
Nick Radlinger
Blair Mulholland
Cakeb Kelly
Josh Biesterveld
Nick Baudhuin
Zach Baun
Da'Shaun Brown
Jim Baier

Joe Bosak

Jim Baier

Zach Krause
Nick Koss

Gary Notkowski
Tyler Szews

SCHOOL
Wautoma
Mukwonago
Milwaukee Marshall
Fox Valley Lutheran
Milwaukee Hamilton
Kimberly

Ozaukee

Cambridge
Washburn

Northland Pines
Pardeeville
Grantsburg
Kewaskum

Oconto Falls
Edgerton

Baraboo

Berlin

Chetek

South Milwaukee
Hope Christian School
Pecatonica

Fort Atkinson
Bangor

DeForest

River Valley
Kimberly
Kohler/Sheb. Lutheran/Christian
Durand

Southern Door
Brown Deer

Racine St. Catherine's
Elmwood

Dodgeland

Elmwood

Clinton

Bangor

Pestigo

Menasha

YEAR
2014
2022
2005
2017
2012
2011
2011
2021
2001
2011
2013
2017
2014
2023
2015
2016
2005
1998
2016
2012
1975
2016
2004
2015
2009
2015
2014
2017
2019
2014
2017
1961
2001
1962
2017
1996
1975
2016

ATT.

36
43
32
29
36
18
20
24
39
49
42

27
30
31
29
18
38
40
29
38
33
32
23
41
32
30
37

10
28
19
17

25
36

YARDS
524
470
465
457
455
448
447
444
442
441
438
435
430
429
423
423
421
419
418
416
416
409
408
407
406
404
403
403
403
402
402
401
401
400
399
398
397
396

TD’S

(2]
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Most Yards Rushing By A Quarterback In A Single Game: 290+ Yards

NAME

Jake Simuncak
Zach Baun
Da’'Shaun Brown
Josh Blount
Josh Nitek
Jack Dunn
Zack Baun
Dalton Feddick
Jake Dessart
Jonah Jensen
Isiah Wright
Jack Dunn
Isiah Wright
Isiah Wright

School

South Milwaukee
Brown Deer

Racine St. Catherine's
West DePere
Blair-Taylor

Madison Edgewood
Brown Deer
Abbotsford

East Troy

Brookfield Academy
Milwaukee Bay View
Madison Edgewood
Milwaukee Bay View
Milwaukee Bay View

YEAR
2016
2014
2017
2019
2016
2015
2013
2019
2018
2021
2017
2015
2016
2016

ATT.

38
27
10
26
20
37
29
29
28
20
23
37
19
34

Most Yards Rushing By A Quarterback In A Single Game: 290+ Yards (Cont.)

NAME

Trevon Hughes
John Ross Linscheid
Jake Simuncak

Jake Simuncak

Jake Dessart

Kyle Walljasper
Jim Johnson

Isiah Wright
Trevon Hughes

SEASON: 2500 Yards +

NAME

Adrian Davis
John Alanis
Blair Mulholland
Jacob Heyroth
Colton Brunell
Dylan Hendricks
Bryce Huettner
Nathan Harms
Simon Bauer
Jake Morris
Wynn Stang
Bryer Harper
Dustin Koeplin
Mitch Sutton
Dan White
Logan Lauters
Luke Hagel
Deon Mclain
Eric Oertel

Mike Newkirk
Steve Hougum
Alex Giles
Bryce Huettner
Blake Schraufnagel
Brady Redwine

School

Delafield St. John's M.A.

Highland

South Milwaukee
South Milwaukee
East Troy

Fond du Lac

Little Chute
Milwaukee Bay View

Delafield St. John's M.A.

School

Kenosha St. Joseph
Seneca
Kimberly

Lodi

Columbus
Pulaski
lola-Scandinavia
Owen-Withee
Durand

Elk Mound
Mukwonago
DeForest
Owen-Withee
Stevens Point
Ashwaubenon
Cedarburg
Random Lake
Racine Park
Racine Lutheran
Ladysmith
Westhy

Cedar Grove-Belgium
lola-Scandinavia
Mayville

Elk Mound

YEAR
2005
2015
2016
2016
2018

2020-S
2003
2017
2005

YEAR
2001
2011
2015
2017
2022
2018
2017
1992
2021
1992
2022
2011
2007
2007
1996
2010
1998
2008
2009
2003
1986
2011
2018
2022
2017

ATT.

32
29
42
35
24
16
17
21
34

ATT.

430
473
310
311
319
404
311
342
314
292
327
274
294
338
345
363
360
291
304
268
294
272
295
242
343

YARDS
418
402
402
393
374
363
354
354
351
350
341
333
322
321

YARDS
320
317
309
308
308
306
298
295
290

YARDS
3422
2972
2971
2909
2897
2831
2830
2820
2805
2767
2762
2725
2686
2682
2664
2655
2652
2639
2636
2628
2616
2614
2612
2610
2598
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TD’S
43
34
47
36
43
32
34
37
43
41
42
41
31
36
37
33
42
35
31
37
26
36
42
40
36



SEASON: 2500 Yards + (Cont.)

NAME

Mike Firkus
Toren Young
Mike Spencer
Tom Hennessey
Jared Arn

Andy Reese

School

Hilbert

Monona Grove
Waunakee
Somerset
Broadhead-Juda
Lodi

Most Single Season Yards Rushing by Grade :

Grade-NAME
9-Tyler Tenner
10-Colton Brunell
11-Colton Brunell
12-Adrian Davis

School

Racine Lutheran
Columbus
Columbus
Kenosha St. Joseph

YEAR
2002
2015
2003
2004
1994
2002

YEAR
2016
2021
2022
2001

Most Yards Rushing By A Quarterback In A Season: 1800+ Yards

NAME

Dylan Hendricks
Jeff Messenger
Jake Dessart
Alec Ingold
Dalton Feddick
Zach Baun

Jim Johnson
Jordan Meyers
Isiah Wright
Isiah Wright
Zach Baun
Trevon Hughes

SCHOOL

Pulaski

Marinette

East Troy

Bay Port

Abbotsford

Brown Deer

Little Chute
Glenwood City
Milwaukee Bay View
Milwaukee Bay View
Brown Deer

Delafield St. John's M.A.

CAREER RUSHING: 5000 Yards +

NAME

Colton Brunell
Tyler Tenner
Bryce Huettner
Mike Firkus
Luke Hagel
Dylan Hendricks
Chase Matthis
Austin Ramesh
Blair Mulholland
Logan Lauters
Kris Manning
Adrian Davis
Blake Schraufnagel
Mitch Sutton
Curt Walker
Tom Wunderlin
Pierre Rembert
Hunter Johnson
Luke Krug

Eric Oertel

Matt O'Connell
Ryan Engelbert
Jake Morris

Jeff Messenger
Darios Crawley-Reid
Leo Musso

Nick Ikert

SCHOOL
Columbus
Racine Lutheran
lola-Scandinavia
Hilbert

Random Lake
Pulaski

Two Rivers
Northland Pines
Kimberly
Cedarburg
Necedah
Kenosha St. Joseph
Mayville
Stevens Point
New Lisbon
Plattville
Cudahy
Darlington
Auburndale
Racine Lutheran
Clear Lake
Southern Door
Elk Mound
Marinette
Martin Luther
Waunakee
Bangor

YEAR
2018
1989
2018
2014
2019
2013
2003
2005
2016
2017
2014
2005

YEARS
2021-23
2016-19
2015-18
2000-02
1995-98
2015-18
2020-23
2009-12
2012-15
2007-10
2009-12
1999-01
2019-22
2005-07
2000-03
1994-96
1998-01
2013-16
2000-02
2006-09
2007-10
1996-99
1990-92
1986-89
2015-18
2009-11
2001-04

ATT.

305
282

257
284

ATT.

70
253
319
430

ATT.

404
307
307
227
259
229
207
221
195
180
189
230

ATT.

881
753
798
808
883
926
694
632
650
747
566
768
650
789
811
814
769
501
659
663
646
856
617

549
621
689

YARDS
2577
2569
2565
2556
2542
2526

YARDS
512
2221
2897
3422

YARDS
2833
2357
2334
2324
2126
2086
2002
1879
1870
1867
1837
1833

YARDS
7416
6932
6870
6707
6495
6359
5991
5939
5821
5786
5779
5742
5734
5726
5712
5703
5702
5599
5561
5559
5534
5480
5447
5364
5356
5348
5346

TD’S
30
28
31
37
33
29

TD’S

31
43
43

TD’S
32
43
26
29
23
28
29
33
22
23
39
21

TD’S
106
89
90
94
112
73
90
60
95
80
79
76
88
83
74
95
79
98
78
71
83
91
87
79
91
87
60



CAREER RUSHING: 5000 Yards + (Cont.)

Bret St. Arnauld
Booker Stanley
Brandon Thull
Brycen Cashin
John Clay

Derik LaCaptain
Steve Hougum
Andrew Piske
Jayden Gordon
Derek Sikora
R.J. Shelton
Sreve Spratte
Cas Prime

Dyan Tully
Isiah Wright
Kurt Kielblock
Issac Tuttle
Adam Vesterfelt
Mike Schmelzle
Mitch Champagne
Alex Giles

Niagara

Whitefish Bay
Kewaskum

Stevens Point Pacelli
Racine Park
Southern Door
Westhy

Bangor

Kenosha St. Joseph
Neilsville/Granton
Beaver Dam
Waukesha West
Janesville Parker
DeSoto

Milwaukee Bay View
lola-Scandinavia
Glenwood City
Janesville Parker
Necedah

Coleman

Cedar Grove-Belgium

2002-05
1998-01
2012-15
2018-21
2004-06
2015-18
1984-86
2013-15
2020-23
1998-00
2009-12
2004-07
2000-02
2008-10
2014-17
1997-99
2010-13
2009-11
2002-04
2009-11
2010-12

Most Yards Rushing By A Quarterback In A Career: 3500+ Yards

NAME

Matt O'Connell
Isiah Wright
Troy Gago
Garrett Groshek
Jake Dessart
Alec Ingold

Jim Leonard
Zach Baun
Trevon Hughes

INDIVIDUAL RUSHING LEADES BY SEASON:

NAME

Bob Petruska
Jerry Jorgenson
Jim Feest

Bob Young
Warren Robertson
David Strehlow
Ron LeMieux
Andy Gunderson
Eddie Hart

Neil Nelson
Dick Newton
Lou Holland
Bob Reid

Rick Reichardt
Jim Baier

Jim Baier

Bob Severt

Bob Harmsa

SCHOOL

Clear Lake
Milwaukee Bay View
Flambeau

Amherst

East Troy

Bay Port

Flambeau

Brown Deer

Delafield St. John's M.A.

SCHOOL

Lake Mills

River Falls
Racine St. Catherine's
Green Bay East
La Crosse Logan
Wausau

Green Bay East
Osseo-Fairchild
Kenosha
Mondovi

Kohler

Union Grove
Spring Valley
Stevens Point
Elmwood
Elmwood

D.C. Everest
Greenwood

YEARS
2007-10
2014-17
1994-97
2012-15
2015-18
2012-14
1997-00
2013-14
2002-05

YEAR
1946
1947
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964

729
751
634
591
558
753
660
660
551

612
775
794
671
596

749
649
468
566

ATT.

646
596
424
597
609
534
343
418
480

ATT.

99
171

113
103
144
129
123
75
176
86
112
69
110
168
154
138
206

5338
5301
5289
5281
5226
5199
5159
5150
5122
5108
5106
5105
5078
5072
5063
5054
5043
5037
5014
5013
5013

YARDS
5534
5063
4536
4447
4390
4208
4178
3923
3552

YARDS
1401
1740
1017
1153
950
1356

941
1032
1267
1277
1397
1159

968
1630
1603
1395
1357

65
63
72
74
56
66
60
43
81

84
52
65
54
69

62
62
60
70
65

TD’S
83
69
83
57
56
61
73
67
38

TD's
20

14
19
18
11
10
24
15
16
26

21
20
16

23



INDIVIDUAL RUSHING LEADES BY SEASON: (Cont.)

NAME

Bobby Koch
Jim, Bertelson
Jim Bertelson
Jim Bond

Doug Vezina
Dick Barbour
Jack Wallisch
Mark Bargender
Terry Breuscher
Dan Relich
Randy Krumrie
Tom Aldrich
John Kraft
Jerry Schedlbauer
Tom Kraft

John Ronca
John Ronca
Ritchie Narges
Ritchie Narges
Scott Tyler
Steve Hougum
Seve Hougum
Shawn Nicholson
Jason Schultze
Jeff Messenger
Lewis Linder
Jake Morris
Nathan Harms
Nate Blaser
Jared Arn

Tom Wunderlin
Dan White

Tim Hurley
Luke Hagel
Demetrus Howard
Walter Doss
Adrian Davis
Mike Firkus
Mike Newkirk
Tom Hennessey
Paul Benesh
Taylor Edwards
Dustin Koeplin
Deon McLain
Eric Oertel
Logan Lauters
John Alanas
Nathan Peters
Ricky Williams
Dom Conway
Blair Mulholland
Evan Gates
Jacob Heyroth

SCHOOL

Marshfield Columbus

Hudson

Hudson

Fond du Lac

St. Croix Falls
Hillsboro

Port Washington
Edgar

Madison Memorial
Wauwatosa West
Mondovi
Burlington St. Mary's
Columbus
Antigo

LaCrosse Aquinas
Mosinee
Mosinee
Campbellsport
Campbellsport
Rice Lake
Westby

Westby

Beloit Turner
Greenwood
Marinette
Greenwood

Elk Mound
Owen-Withee
Monroe
Broadhead-Juda
Platteville
Ashwaubenon
Waterloo
Random Lake
Homestead

Green Bay Notre Dame

Kenosha St. Joseph
Hilbert
Ladysmith
Somerset

Lodi

Janesville Parker
Owen Withee
Racine Park
Racine Lutheran
Cedarburg
Senica

Freedom
Edgerton

West DePere
Kimberly
Lancaster

Lodi

YEAR

1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

ATT.

146
152
185
238
167
236
268
210
158
145

186

271
325

188
176
183
300
294
252
304
307

211
342
326
257
336
345
320
360
324
259
430
367
268
297
298
271
294
291
304
363
473
278
246
270
310
283
311

YARDS
1698
1531
1583
1432
1514
2238
1901
1623
1475
1216
1714
1671
1725
1842
1721
1604
1769
1592
1754
1393
2116
2616
1592
1966
2357
2026
1753
2820
2308
2542
2491
2664
2480
2652
2230
2271
3422
2577
2628
2556
2388
2355
2686
2639
2636
2655
2972
2249
2349
2447
2971
2294
2909

TD's
22
25
24
20
23
28
25
24
20
16
20
24

34
22
20
26
19
23
14
29
26
16
18
43
28
25
37
27
33
37
37
32
42
32
33
43
30
37
37
31
32
31
35
31
33
34
25
26
31
47
27
36



INDIVIDUAL RUSHING LEADERS BY SEASON (Cont.):

NAME SCHOOL

Dylan Hendricks Pulaski

Joey Giorgi Grafton

Tanner Marsh Mondovi

Kyle Walljasper Fond du Lac

Simon Bauer Durand

Colton Brunell Columbus

Christian Collins Green Bay Notre Dame

TOP SINGLE SEASON GAME-BY-GAME RUSHING
Adrian Davis Kenosha Opponent
St. Joseph 2001 54 Shoreland Lutheran 6
48 Racine Lutheran 13
40 Westosha Central 14
28 Milw. University School 14
37 Waterford 7
34 Racine St. Catherine's 0
13 Wilmot 14
14 Lake Geneva Badger 23
49 Union Grove 6
27 Marshall 19
30 Howards Grove 20
24 Pecatonica-Argyle 21, OT
27 Auburndale 21
0 Edgar 9
11-3 Record

YEAR
2018
2019

2020 -F

2020 -S
2021
2022
2023

ATT.
19
25
34
36
31
31
25
27
26
37
35
32
46
33

440

ATT.
404
288
242

314
319
239

YARDS
340
346
331
232
220
307
115
130
286
244
280
159
312
120

3422
7.8 Yards
Per Carry

YARDS
2833
2338
2043
1467
2805
2897
2503

-

oA NN BEANEFE, WA~ OOOSAOD
%)

N
w

TD's
32
29
27
21
43
43
40



RECEIVING:

SINGLE GAME RECEIVING YARDS: 264 YARDS +

NAME SCHOOL YEAR REC. YARDS TD’S
Colin Girdaukas Kohler/Sheboygan Lutheran/Christian 2020 -F 7 339 3
Noah Heinen Kohler/Sheboygan Lutheran/Christian 2022 24 336 2
Tanner Vik Spooner 2013 8 331 5
Justin Last Winneconne 1996 12 324 5
Mitchell Dess South Milwaukee 2014 10 317 4
Tyler Dobratz Edgerton 2010 11 316 3
Jeff Sanford Waukesha North 1981 9 311 3
Eric Vehlow Mosinee 2003 9 307 3
Ryan Hayden Watertown 2016 13 307 3
Jordan Zimmerman Auburndale 2003 11 304 3
Matt Sosinsky Montello/Princeton/Green Lake 2010 8 304 4
Kaden Schmidt Wittenberg-Biramwood 2021 11 301 7
Tyler Uschan Janesville Craig 2007 13 299 2
Ryan Pachniak Stratford 2001 8 296 3
Jamie Braasch Oshkosh West 2007 10 293 3
Brandon Shemanski Belleville 2014 9 293 5
Ryan Rohlinger West Bend East 1999 11 292 3
Brent Ganswindt West Bend East 2001 15 290 2
Adam Korpela St. Francis 2013 17 289 4
Bryce Dixon Menominee Indian 2021 8 288 3
Taylor Bergmann Clayton 2010 9 287 4
Bryan Dahl Chippewa Falls Mc Donnell 1998 5 286 5
Tyler Hughes Onalaska 2016 16 280 2
Ted Whereatt Superior 1918 9 279 3
Ethan Cesarez Delavan-Darien 2016 10 277 0
Ryan Baier Chippewa Falls Mc Donnell 2011 12 277 5
Kejuane Jennings Beloit Memorial 2010 11 276 2
Bailey Herkert Pittsville 2017 9 271 e
Josh Knoll Sparta 2008 13 270 3
Lechein Neblett Madison Memorial 2009 9 270 5
Kyle Hietpas Little Chute 2014 8 269 5
Tony Cera Wauwatosa West 1983 18 268

Caden Lee Mount Horedb/Barneveld 2018 6 268 4
Kole Heckendorf Mosinee 2002 10 267 3
Bryce Barsness Wisconsin Heights 2009 7 265 3
Skyler Lehman Clintonville 2014 10 265 2
Jesse Baker Platteville 2004 10 264 6



SINGLE GAME RECEPTIONS: 15+

NAME

Noah Heinen
Casey Verhagan
Brett McChesney
Drayton Lehman
Max Stubbendick
Jack Martens
Tony Cera

Rick Baier

Sam Ferris
Drayton Lehman
Brian Zoeller
Gage Cody

Matt Adams
Micah Fulton
Micah Fulton
Micah Fulton
Clint Rose

Jazz Peavy
Adam Korpela
Jacob Hiltunen
Tyler Reichel
Danny Hammond
Mitchell Wing
Ethan Felder
Kole Heckendorf
Micah Fulton

lan Lutifyya
Sam Mentkowski
Matt Freeman
Tyler Hughes
Addison Gibbs
Tyler Reichel
Drayton Lehman
Elijah Mead
Brad Fish

Brent Ganswindt
Chad Burkholder
Micah Fulton
Sam Livingston
Andrew Murriel
Jermaine Clemon
Matt Sosinsky
Andrew Powers
Pietro D'Amato
Mitch Gerend
Jacob Butler
Reed Olson

SCHOOL

Kohler/Sheboygan Lutheran/Christian
Kohler/Sheboygan Lutheran/Christian

Cadott

Mosinee

Hudson

Cumberland

Wauwatosa West
Chippewa Falls McDonell
Appleton Xavier

Mosinee

Marinette Catholic Central
Saint Francis

Chippewa Falls McDonell
Wonewoc-Center
Wonewoc-Center
Wonewoc-Center
Watertown

Kenosha Tremper

St. Francis

Appleton North

Necedah

Palmyra-Eagle

Oshkosh Lourdes Academy
Milwaukee Un iversity School
Mosinee
Wonewoc-Center

Racine Case

Whitnall

Green Bay Southwest
Onalaska

Port Edwards

Necedah

Mosinee

Waukesha North
Chippewa Falls McDonell
West Bend East
Southwestern
Wonewoc-Center
lowa-Grant

Racine Horlick

Racine Horlick
Montello/Princeton/Green Lake
Mayville

Brown Deer

Southern Door
Watertown

Cumberland

YEAR
2022
2021
2014

2020-F
2017
2019
1983
1987
2017
2019
1986
2010
1998
2005
2005
2006
2011
2012
2013
2016
2017
2019
2022
2023
2002
2007
2008
2012
2010
2016
2016
2017

2020 -F
2022
1989
2001
2002
2007
2008
2009
2009
2011
2011
2012
2015
2016
2017

REC.

24
21
20
20
19
19
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

YARDS

336
222
205
188
189
184
268
195
198
214
217
168
147
117
145
102
142
199
289
162
182
232
140
187
114
54
251
181
149
280
140
100
114
146
145
290
198
195
237
236
195
131
78
134
189
152
251
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SINGLE GAME RECEPTIONS: 15+ (COnt.)

NAME SCHOOL YEAR REC. YARDS TD’S
Isaiaah Garcia Wauskeha South 2017 15 176 2
Sam Ferris Appleton Xavier 2017 15 249 3
Davon Thomas-Kumpula Racine St. Catherines 2022 15 209 3

RECEIVING NOTE:
Dane Laack of Wonewoc-Center had 2-games of 14 receptions in 2003 and Mich Fulton, also of Wonewoc-Center had a 14
reception game in 2007 in addition to his 15 and 16 reception games that year.

SINGLE GAME: Touchdowns Caught (5 or more)

NAME

Kaden Schmidt
Jesse Baker
Jacob Demman
Joe Schmidt
Gebe Riege
Justin Last
Bryan Dahl
Jesse Baker

Ben Martinson
Lechein Neblett
Ben Martinson
Jazz Peavy
Tanner Vik
Matt Kinderman
Brandon Shemanski
Kyle Hietpas
Mason Simmons
Gabe Egan
Collin Meininger
Evan Olson

SCHOOL
Wittenberg-Biramwood
Platteville

Lake Country Lutheran
Brookfield Academy
Waterloo

Winneconne
Chippewa Falls McDonell
Platteville

Nekoosa

Madison Memorial
Nekoosa

Kenosha Tremper
Spooner

Appleton Xavier
Belleville

Little Chute

Edgerton

Cedar Grove-Belguim
Westosha Central
Pepin/Alma

SINGLE SEASON: 74+ RECEPTIONS

NAME

Kole Heckendorf
Micha Fulton
Rick Baier
Tyler Reichel
Drayton Lehman
Kevin Laemmrich
Jake Matkovich
Reid Hilbelink
Randy Baier
Sam Peiffer
Ethan Nauman
Ryan Hayden
Zach Clayton
Jack Martens
Addison Gibbs
Dan Wallace
Taylor Dayton
Micha Fulton
Nicky Odom
Dane Laack
Brian Murphy
Jacob Ulman
Jack Martens

SCHOOL

Mosinee
Wonewoc-Center
Chippewa Falls McDonell
Necedah

Mosinee

Menasha St. Mary’s Cent.
Milwaukee Marquette
Cedar Grove-Belguim
Chippewa Falls McDonell
Cedar Grove-Belguim
Mosinee

Watertown

Oconomowoc
Cumberland

Port Edwards

Appleton Xavier

Clayton
Wonewoc-Center
Onalaska
Wonewoc-Center

Mineral Point

Fox Valley Lutheran
Cumberland

YEAR
2021
2004
2012
2020
1963
1996
1998
2003
2007
2009
2007
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2017
2021
2023
2023

YEAR
2002
2007
1987
2017

2020 -F
2002
2014
2016
1986
2021
2008
2016
2016
2019
2016
1994
2009
2006
2022
2003
1993
2018

2020 -F

REC.

= = =P
N w Yo R

© © o o1 U

[y
)

© U1 N © 0 © O

REC.

116
111
106
106
102
100
100
97
96
96
95
95
95
94
91

90
89
88
87
86
86

YARDS
301
264
186
190
194
324
286

198
270
198
199
331
151
293
269
232
171
135
149

YARDS
1714
1085
1078
1257
1269
1335
1725
1985
1449
1404
1323
1620
1524
1190
991
1140
1167
739
1235
1023
1027
1129
1136

TD’s
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TD’S
11
11

11
14
12
22
24
14
15
11
18
16
13

20
11
14
11

14



SINGLE SEASON: 74+ RECEPTIONS (Cont.)

NAME

Brodie Mickeschl
Sam Ferris

Brad Fish

Joe Alanis
Danny Hammond
Hayden lverson
Matt Johnson
Noah Heinen
Connor Stauff
Mitchell Brees
Matt Kinderman
Ethan feldner
Nick Kihn
Chimere Dike
Brian Dolski
Scott Hietpas
Hunter Buechel
Hayden lverson
Tyler Hughes
Jacob Butler
Keagan Jirschele
Alex Nicholas
Randy Baier
Brett Polzolinski
casey Verhagen
Chad Valentyne
Adam Frederick
Aaron Rusch
Matt Sosinsky
Dale Tygum
Zach Clayton
Alex Anderson
Zac Lechnir

SCHOOL

Onalaska

Appleton Xavier
Chippewa Falls McDonell
Seneca

Palmyra-Eagle

Lake Mills

Lake Mills
Kohler/Sheboygan Lutheran/Christian
Sun Prairie East
Greendale

Appleton Xavier
University School

Sussex Hamilton
Waukesha North
Kewaunee

Little Chute

Lake Mills

Lake Mills

Onalaska

Watertown

Mosinee

Franklin

Chippewa Falls McDonell
Kimberly
Kohler/Sheboygan Lutheran/Christian
Kimberly

Black River Falls
Hartford
Montello/Princeton/Green Lake
Madison East
Oconomowoc

Whitefish Bay

Kimberly

SINGLE SEASON RECIEVING: 1225 yards+

NAME

Reid Hilbelink
Jake Matkovich
Kole Heckendorf
Ryan Hayden
Hayden lverson
Zach Clayton
Jordan Janssen
Colin Girdaukus
Dave Paplham
Randy Baier
Luke Swan

Jalen Sample
Sam Peiffer
Alex Nicholas
Andy Heller
Josh Cisewski
Donovan Blevins
Kevin Laemmrich
Ben Ericksen
Ethan Nauman
Derek Abney

SCHOOL

Cedar Grove-Belguim
Milwaukee Marquette
Mosinee

Watertown

Lake Mills

Oconomowoc

Kimberly
Kohler/Sheboygan Lutheran/Christian
Kewaunee

Chippewa Falls McDonell
Fennimore

Onalaska

Cedar Grove-Belguim
Franklin

Kenosha St. Joseph
Amherst

Platteville

Menasha St. Mary’s Cent.
Greendale

Mosinee

D.C.Everest

YEAR
2023
2017
1989
2007
2019
2016
2019
2022
2023
2013
2013
2023
2023
2018
2001
2014
2019
2017
2016
2016
2021
2002
1987
2011
2021
1997
1999
2005
2011
2015
2015
2016
2018

YEAR
2016
2014
2002
2016
2017
2016
2015

2020 -F
2002
1986
2001
2016
2021
2003
2003
2016
2017
2002
2008
2008
1998

REC.

86
85
83
83
83
82
82
82
82
81
81
81
80
79
78
78
78
7
7
7
7
76
76
76
76
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74

REC.

97
100
116

95

7

95

70

58

70

96

72

72

96

67

70

58

65
100

69

95

63

YARDS
1105
1044
877
1019
1101
1067
1108
1008
1129
1308
1169
1146
1181
1091
1282
1205
1222
1573
1316
706
1082
1151
1066
1035
1194
1240
1208
1195
1269
972
1075
1145
873

YARDS
1985
1725
1714
1620
1573
1524
1513
1495
1464
1449
1434
1408
1404
1366
1365
1361
1317
1335
1335
1323
1321

TD’S
19
13
10

11

11

17
14
14
10

12
16
13
11
27
15

17
13
13

15
17
11
12
22
14
16
12

TD’S
24
22
11
18
27
16
18
18
14
14
17
22
15
15
18
22
21
12
19
11
14



SINGLE SEASON RECIEVING: 1225 yards+ (Cont.)

NAME

Tyler Hughes
Mitchell Brees
Brent Esser
Bryan Dachel
Levi O'Brien
Brian Dolski
Adam Schmitt
Dale Mueller 111
Matt Sosinsky
Dsrayton Lehman
Carson Schneider
Jacob Welch
Tyler Reichel
Brandon Shermanski
Casey Kannel
Sawyer Maly
Matt Christensen
Chad Valentyne
Nicky Odom
Trae Tetzlaff
Jake Libal

SCHOOL
Onalaska
Greendale
D.C.Everest
Bloomer
Appleton Xavier
Kewaunee
Holmen

La Crosse Logan
Montello/Princeton/Green Lake
Mosinee

Turtle Lake
West Salem
Necedah
Belleville
Spring Valley
Waunakee
Wilmot
Kimberly
Onalaska
Waukesha West
Superior

Most Single Season Receptions by Grade :

GRADE-NAME
9-Matt Sosinsky
10-Keagan Jirschele
11-Kole Heckendorf
12-Micha Fulton

SCHOOL
Montello/Princeton/Green Lake
Mosinee

Mosinee

Wonewoc-Center

Most Single Season Receiving Yards by Grade :

GRADE-NAME
9-Matt Sosinsky
10-Keagan Jirschele
11-Kole Heckendorf
12-Reid Hilbelink

SCHOOL
Montello/Princeton/Green Lake
Mosinee

Mosinee

Cedar Grove-Belguim

YEAR
2016
2013
2011
1996
2013
2001
2003
2000
2011

2020 -F
2017
2007
2017
2014
2001
2018
2011
1997
2022
2018
2014

YEAR
2008
2005
2002
2007

YEAR
2008
2005
2002
2016

REC.

7
81
64
58
67
78
69
72
74
102
69
65
106
64
71
54
51
74
88
68
69

REC.

36
77
116
111

REC.

36
7
116
97

YARDS
1316
1308
1306
1299
1291
1282
1280
1269
1269
1269
1262
1258
1257
1256
1255
1250
1248
1240
1235
1236
1234

YARDS
646
1072
1714
1085

YARDS
646
1072
1714
1985

TD’S
15
14
16
17
17
16
14
18
22
14
19
19
11
18
15
14
16
17
10
10
17

TD’S

17
11
11

TD’S

17
11
24



MOST TD’S IN A SEASON: 18 TD’s +

NAME

Hayden lverson
Reid Hilbelink
Matt Sosinsky
Jake Matkovich
Connor Konshak
Jalen Sample
Josh Cisewski
Ryan Knutson
Donovan Blevins
Brendan Dillon
Taylor Dayton
Gabe Egan

Kole Heckendorf
Jacob Welch
Ben Ericksen
Carson Schneider
Isaiah Owens
Quinn Miskowski
Tommy Teberg
Brodie Mickschl
Dale Mueller 111
Darren Charles
Zac Campbell
Andy Heller
Nick Feldman
Scott Schreiber
Jordan Millis
Brandon Shermanski
Jordan Janssen
Ryan Hayden
Drew Bernhagen
Jared Creen
Colin Girdaukas

Davion Thomas-Kumpula

Evan Olson

SCHOOL

Lake Mills

Cedar Grove-Belguim
Montello/Princeton/Green Lake
Milwaukee Marquette
West DePere
Onalaska

Amherst

Prairie Farm
Platteville

North Crawford
Clayton

Cedar Grove-Belguim
Mosinee

West Salem
Greendale

Turtle Lake
Milwaukee Lutheran
La Crosse Aquinas
Burlington

Onalaska

La Crosse Logan
Oshkosh North
Baldwin-Woodville
Kenosha St. Joseph
Oconto

Kimberly

Black River Falls
Belleville

Kimberly

Watertown

Markesan

River Falls
Kohler/Sheboygan Lutheran/Christian
Racine St. Catherine's
Pepin/Alma

RECEIVING: CAREER: 135+ Receptions

NAME

Micha Fulton
Jack Martens
Kole Heckendorf
Matt Sosinsky
Chimere Dike
Hayden lverson
Dane Laack
Colin Girdaukus
Gabe Filardo
Tyler Reichel
Drayton Lehman
Rick Baier
Randy Baier
Ryan Hayden
Drew Biber
Tyler Reichel
Keagan Jirschele
Reid Hilbelink
Nicky Odom
Alex Nicholas

SCHOOL
Wonewoc-Center
Cumberland

Mosinee
Montello/Princeton/Green Lake
Waukesha North

Lake Mills
Wonewoc-Center
Kohler/Sheboygan Lutheran/Christian
Mineral Point

Necedah

Mosinee

Chippewa Falls McDonell
Chippewa Falls McDonell
Watertown

Cedarburg

Necedah

Mosinee

Cedar Grove-Belguim
Onalaska

Franklin

YEAR
2017
2016
2011
2014
2014
2016
2016
1992
2017
1997
2009
2022
2003
2007
2008
2017
2017
2021
2022
2023
2000
2000
2001
2003
2003
2012
2012
2014
2015
2016
2016
2018

2020 (F)
2022
2023

YEARS
2005-07
2017-20
2000-03
2008-11
2016-19
2014-17
2002-04
2018-21
1988-90
2015-17
2018-20
1986-87
1986-87
2015-17
2017-20
2015-17
2021-23
2014-16
2020-22
2000-03

REC.

7
97
74
100
54
72
58
51
65
68
90
43
63
65
69
69
40
40
69
84
72
63
73
70
53
37
47
64
70
95
45
57
58
56
70

REC.

284
250
235
206
206
195
193
188
182
177
177
176
172
172
172
171
168
166
166
164

YARDS
1573
1985
1269
1725
1136
1408
1361
982
1317
1196
1167
1155
1257
1258
1335
1262
995
1041
1186
1105
1269
1200
1156
1365
961
623
1132
1256
1513
1620
945
1001
1495
857
1029

YARDS
2587
3305
3831
3544
3033
3118
2148
3339
2055
2101
2101
1643
2515
2463
2567
2101
2723
3079
2086
2854

TD’S
27
24
22
22
22
22
22
21
21
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

TD’S
34
37
36
51
27
41
18
48
30
21
23

27
27
29
21
37
35
19
31



RECEIVING: CAREER: 135+ Receptions (Cont.)

NAME

Michael O'Connell
Csey Verhagan
Mitch Gerend
Cody Nyhagen
Nick Simon

Matt Kinderman
Jordan Johnson
Jake Matkovich
Levi O'Brian
Kevin Laemmrich
jackson Trudgeon
Elliott Lowney
Sam Peiffer

Evan Olson

Jeff Brunner

Zac Campbell
Kyle Heckhendorf
Brian Murphy
Kris Rubenzer
Brian Mosley
Danny Hammond

Garrett Wenzelburger

Eric Filipiak
Brandon Herrick
Chad Burkholder
Brady Rose

Matt Wirth
Chris Nowak
Tim Schnoor
Ryan Budden

SCHOOL

Eau Claire Regis
Kohler/Sheboygan Lutheran/Christian
Southern Door

St. Croix Central

Eau Claire Regis
Appleton Xavier
Waupaca

Milwaukee Marquette
Appleton Xavier
Menasha St. Mary’s Cent.
Madison Edgewood
Shawano

Cedar Grove-Belguim
Pepin/Alma

Elmwood
Baldwin-Woodville
Mosinee

Mineral Point
Chippewa Falls McDonell
Racine Horlick
Palmyra-Eagle
Milwukee Lutheran
Colby

Stanley-Boyd
Southwestern
Cumberland

Barron

Green Bay Notre Dame
Wonewoc-Center
Southwestern

CAREER RECEIVING: 2100 Yards+

Kole Heckendorf
Matt Sosinsky
Colin Girdaukus
Hayden lverson
Reid Hilbelink
Chimere Dike
Jack Martens
Derek Abney
Michael O'Connell
Elliott Lowney
Alex Nicholas
Cody Nyhagen
Drew Bernhagen
Keagan Jirschele
Nick Simon
Josh Cisewski
Micha Fulton
Jake Matkovich
Terrell Carey
Drew Biber
Sully Geske
Andy Heller
Randy Baier
Evan Olson
Dave Paplham
Ryan Hayden
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Mosinee
Montello/Princeton/Green Lake
Kohler/Sheboygan Lutheran/Christian
Lake Mills

Cedar Grove-Belguim
Waukesha North
Cumberland

D.C.Everest

Eau Claire Regis
Shawano

Franklin

St. Croix Central
Markesan

Mosinee

Eau Claire Regis
Amherst
Wonewoc-Center
Milwaukee Marquette
Madison West

Cedarburg

Evansville

Kenosha St. Joseph
Chippewa Falls McDonell
Pepin/Alma

Kewaunee

Watertown

YEARS
2003-06
2019-21
2012-15
2009-12
1996-99
2013-14
2001-03
2013-14
2012-14
2000-02
2018-21
2019-21
2019-21
2020-23
1980-82
2001-02
1997-99
1992-93
1993-94
2006-08
2017-19
2008-10
1996-98
2015-17
2001-03
2009-11
1995-97
2000-02
2001-03
2001-03

YEARS
2000-03
2008-11
2018-21
2014-17
2014-16
2016-19
2017-20
1996-98
2003-06
2018-21
2000-03
2009-12
2014-17
2021-23
1996-99
2013-16
2005-07
2013-14
2014-16
2017-20
2016-19
2002-03
1986-87
2020-23
2001-02
2015-17

REC.

160
160
157
154
154
154
153
152
152
151
151
150
148
148
146
145
145
145
145
143
142
141
140
140
139
139
138
138
137
135

REC.

235
206
188
195
166
206
250
131
160
150
164
154
126
168
154
111
284
152
125
172
120
123
172
148
132
172

YARDS
2946
2420
2403
2766
2676
2325
1758
2583
2497
2009
2143
2,875
2,401
2,497
2322
2271
2184
1702
1616
1696
1886
2270
2201
2169
1936
1813
2216
1656
1799
1691

YARDS
3831
3544
3339
3118
3079
3033
3305
2+92
2946
2875
2854
2766
2702
2723
2676
2667
2587
2583
2571
2567
2530
2520
2515
2497
2487
2463

TD’S
35
26
23
34
27
28
20
31
31
15
26
26
35
37
28
28

15
18
28

33
19

14
12
19

DS
36
51
48
41
35
27
37
31
35
26
31
34
38
37
35
44
34
31
24
29
38
32
27
37
2
27



CAREER RECEIVING: 2100 Yards+ (Cont.)

Mitch Gerend
Sam Peiffer

Matt Christensen
Tyler Russ

Jeff Brunner
Jalen Sample

Zac Campbell
Garrett Wenzelburger
Luke Swan

Matt Wirth
Brady Oats

Eric Filipiak
Brandon Herrick
Brian Dolski
Kyle Heckhendorf
Nate Copsey

Cal Stanke

Dane Laack
Wade Falkenthal
jackson Trudgeon
Conner Wnek
Adam Schmitt
Chad Valentyne
Ryan Stang|

Jake Owens
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Southern Door
Cedar Grove-Belguim
Wilmot

Medford

Elmwood

Onalaska
Baldwin-Woodville
Milwukee Lutheran
Fennimore

Barron

Franklin

Colby

Stanley-Boyd
Kewaunee

Mosinee

River Ridge
Menasha St. Mary’s Central
Wonewoc-Center
Horicon

Madison Edgewood
Kimberly

Holmen

Kimberly

Spring Valley
Stevens Point Pacelli

CAREER RECEIVING: 25+ TD'S

NAME

Matt Sosinsky
Colin Girdaukus
Josh Cisewski
Hayden lverson
Drew Bernhagen
Sully Geske
Jack Martens
Keagan Jirschele
Eric Olson

Kole Heckendorf
Jalen Sample
Reid Hilbelink
Nick Simon
Michael O'Connell
Sam Peiffer
Micha Fulton
Wade Falkenthal
Cody Nyhagen
Brandon Herrick
Andy Heller
Nick Feldman
Gabe Egan
Derek Abney
Greg Bracey
Nate Copsey
Alex Nicholas
Jacob Demman
Jake Matkovich
Ryan Knutson
Tyler Russ

SCHOOL
Montello/Princeton/Green Lake
Kohler/Sheboygan Lutheran/Christian
Amherst

Lake Mills

Markesan

Evansville
Cumberland

Mosinee

Pepin/Alma

Mosinee

Onalaska

Cedar Grove-Belguim
Eau Claire Regis

Eau Claire Regis
Cedar Grove-Belguim
Wonewoc-Center
Horicon

St. Croix Central
Stanley Boyd
Kenosha St. Joseph
Oconto

Cedar Grove-Belguim
D.C. Everest
Milwaukee Vincent
River Ridge

Franklin

Lake Country Lutheran
Milwaukee Marquette
Prairie Farm

Medford

YEARS
2012-15
2019-21
2010-12
1999-01
1980-82
2015-16
2001-02
2008-10
2000-02
1995-97
2008-10
1996-98
2015-17
1999-01
1997-99
2001-03
2000-02
2002-04
2006-08
2018-21
2018-19
2002-03
1996-97
2001-03
2000-03

YEARS
2008-11
2018-21
2013-16
2015-17
2014-17
2016-19
2017-20
2021-23
2020-23
2000-03
2015-16
2014-16
1996-99
2003-06
2019-21
2005-07
2006-08
2009-12
2015-17
2002-03
2001-03
2020-22
1996-98
2000-02
2001-03
2000-03
2010-12
2013-14
1991-93
1999-01

REC.

158
148
122
121
146
124
145
141
121
138
112
140
140
133
145
87

125
193
113
151
128
126
128
131
106

REC.

206
188
111
195
126
120
250
168
148
235
124
166
154
160
148
284
113
154
140
123
99
94
131
49
87
164
84
152
84
121

YARDS
2414
2,401
2349
2345
2322
2300
2271
2270
2234
2216
2204
2201
2169
2192
2184
2183
2170
2148
2145
2143
2139
2135
2127
2123
2100

YARDS
3544
3339
2667
3118
2702
2530
3305
2723
2497
3831
2300
3079
2676
2946
2,401
2587
2145
2766
2169
2520
1812
1945
2992
1222
2183
2854
1939
2583
1673
2345

TD’S
23
35
25
30
28
36
28
28
26

27

33
21
24
31
23
18
34
26
24
21

28
25

TD’S
51
48
44
41
38
38
37
37
37
36
36
35
35
35
35
34
34
34
33
32
32
32
31
31
31
31
31
31
30
30



CAREER RECEIVING: 25+ TD'S (Cont.)

NAME

Gabe Filardo
Mike Lux

Jeff Brunner

Dale Mueller 111
Zac Campbell
Ryan Stangel
Jesse Baker
Garrett Wenzelburger
Michael Navis
Randy Baier
Brady Oats

Ryan Hayden
Chimere Dike
Adam Noble
Luke Swan

Ryan Abbott
Jarrod Martell
Mike Thunder
Chris Cooper
Preston Ruedinger
Casey Verhagan
Robby Roe
jackson Trudgeon
Casey Kannel

SCHOOL

Mineral Point
Kewaunee

Elmwood

La Crosse Logan
Baldwin-Woodville
Spring Valley
Platteville

Milwukee Lutheran
Cedar Grove-Belguim
Chippewa Falls McDonell
Franklin

Watertown
Waukesha North
Lancaster

Fennimore

Hartford

Chippewa Falls McDonell
Menoninee Indian
University School
Oshkosh Lourdes

Kohler/Sheboygan Lutheran/Christian

Potosi/Cassville
Madison Edgewood
Spring Valley

CAREER RECEIVING : 25+ TD'S (CONT.)

NAME

Jake Owens
Matt Christensen
Hunter Mayte

INDIVIDUAL RECEPTION LEADER BY SEASON:
NAME

Albert Treichel
Don Penza
Dick Muchler
Gordy Hart

Harold Hallanger
Gary Pahl

Paul Peek

Dick Arnold
Tom Mestelle
Terry Keating
Eric Bloolen
Dean Gordon
Jeff Lotz

Bruce Meredith
Tom Sobczak
Rich Hagen
Chris Saeger
Keith Peterson
Paul Arant
John Anderson
John Bruckner
Ron Rappel
Mike Krepfle
Steve Eberhardt
Ken Schmidt

SCHOOL

Stevens Point Pacelli
Wilmot

Shullsburg

SCHOOL
Milwaukee Custer
Racine St. Catherin's
Racine St. Catherin's
Madison East

Thorp
Arcadia

Onalaska

Eau Claire Memorial
Ladysmith

Thorp

Lomira

Eau Claire Memorial
Eau Claire Memorial
Milwaukee North
West Allis Hale

Eau Claire Memorial
Wisconsin Rapids
Sparta

DePere Pennings
Waukesha

Delafield St. John's
Manitowoc Roncalli
Potosi

Waukesha North
Evansville

YEARS
1988-90
2008-10
1980-82
1997-00
2001-02
2001-03
2002-04
2008-10
2016-19
1986-87
2008-10
2015-17
2016-19
1998-00
2000-02
2001-03
2006-08
2005-08
2012-13
2019-20
2019-21
2020-21
2018-21
1999-01

YEARS
2000-03
2010-12
2013-16

YEAR
1946
1949
1953
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978

REC.
182
80
146
112
145
131
107
141
7
172
112
172
206
88
121
122
94
92
97
94
160
74
151
103

REC.
106
122
106

RECEPTIONS
32
28
37
30

37
26

45
22
30
40
42
28
46
48
44
50
48
35
34
33
42
43
43
38
69

YARDS
2055
2029
2322
2044
2271
2071
1739
2270
1841
2515
2204
2463
3033
1841
2234
1697
1630
2021
1829
1626
2420
1500
2143
1821

YARDS
2100
2349
1675

YARDS
462
502
357
457

505
418

549
663
881
647
845
422
682
848
613
647
809
882
632
416
534
691
604
470
950

TD’S
30
30
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
27
27
27
27
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
25

TD’S



INDIVIDUAL RECEPTION LEADER BY SEASON: (Cont.)

NAME
Brad Hoffman
Kurt Geissler
Mark Vold
Jeff Brunner
Steve Twet
Tim Huffcutt
Butch Koch
Randy Baier
Rick Baier
R.A. Caves
Brad Fish
Rich Newton
Chad Benzer
Brian Murphy
Brian Murphy
Dan Wallace
Kris Rubenzer
Ben Everson
Chad Valentyne
Derek Abney
Adam Frederick
Dale Mueller 111
Brian Dolski
Kole Heckendorf
Dane Laack
Tim Deviley
Dane Laack
Aaron Rusch
Micha Fulton
Micha Fulton
Ethan Nauman
Taylor Dayton
Matt Sosinsky
Brett Pozolinski
Sam Mentkowski
Shane Wimann
Mitchell Brees
Jake Matkovich
Alex Gerhardt
Reid Hilbelink
Tyler Reichel
Jacob Ulman
Jack Martens
Drayton Lehman
Nathan Streiff
Sam Peiffer
Nicky Odom
Brodie Mickschi

SCHOOL

Eau Claire Memorial
Chippewa Falls McDonell
Osseo-Fairchild

Elmwood

Stanley-Boyd

Chippewa Falls McDonell
Evansville-Albany
Chippewa Falls McDonell
Chippewa Falls McDonell
Adams-Friendship
Chippewa Falls McDonell
Madison Edgewood
Shell Lake

Mineral Point

Mineral Point
Appleton Xavier
Chippewa Falls McDonell
Edgerton

Kimberly

D.C. Everest

Black River Falls

La Crosse Logan
Kewaunee

Mosinee
Wonewoc-Center

Green Bay West
Wonewoc-Center
Hartford
Wonewoc-Center
Wonewoc-Center
Mosinee

Clayton

Monticello /Princeton /Green Lake
Kimberly

Whitnall

Wisconsin Dells
Greendale

Milwaukee Marquette
Fox Valley Lutheran
Cedar Grove-Belgium
Necedah

Fox Valley Lutheran
Cumberland

Mosinee

New Glasus/Monticello
Cedar Grove-Belgium
Onalaska

Onalaska

YEAR
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

2020-F

2020-S
2021
2022
2023

RECEPTIONS
44
49
40
70
66
64
48
9%
106
69
83
67
70
59
86
90
73
65
74
63
74
72
78
116
87
67
67
73
89
111
93
90
69
76
72
72
81
100
75
97
106
86
94

YARDS
720
737
771
1193
1021
895
927
1468
1077
1207
877
1002
1157
675
1027
1140
941
873
1240
1321
1208
1269
1282
1714
1023
880
811
1167
739
1085
1235
1167
1134
1035
1008
869
1308
1725
677
1985
1257
1129
1190
1269
557
1404
1235
1105

TD's

13
14
14

11
14

10
10

17
14
11
18
16
11

12

11
11
10
20
17

12

14
22

24
11

13
14

15
10
19



INDIVIDUAL RECEVING YARDAGE LEADER BY SEASON::

NAME
Albert Treichel
Don Penza
Larry Lusness
Gordy Hart

Harold Hallanger
Gary Pahl

Paul Peek

Dick Arnold
Tom Mestelle
Terry Keating
Eric Blooken
Dean Gordon
Jeff Lutz

Bruce Meredith
Ken Herman
Rich Hagen
Chris Saeger
Keith Peterson
Paul Arant
Randy Peters
John Bruckner
Greg Rabas

Jim Timpone
Steve Eberhardt
Dave Mau

Brad Hoffman
Chris Thannum
Mark Vold

Jeff Brunner
Bryan Wright
Brien Seibel
Butch Koch
Randy Baier
Rick Baier

R.A. Caves
Brad Fish

Rich Newton
Chad Benzer
Ryan Knutson
Doug Trieb
John Derlein
Tim Strehlow
Mike Lempke
Bryan Dachel
Chad Valentyne
Derek Abney
Adam Frederick
Dale Mueller 111
Brian Dolski
Kole Heckendorf
Andy Heller
Adam Brandes
Matt Moses

Nick Summerfield
Micha Fulton
Ben Erickson

SCHOOL
Milwaukee Custer
Racine St. Catgerine's
Osseo
Madison East

Thorp
Arcadia

Onalaska

Eau Claire Memorial
Ladysmith

Thorp

Lomira

Eau Claire Memorial

Eau Claire Memorial
Milwaukee North

Durand

Eau Claire Memorial
Wisconsin Rapids

Sparta

DePere Pennings
Delafield St. John's
Delafield St. John's
Kewaunee

Homestead

Waukesha North

Prairie Farm

Eau Claire Memorial
Shell Lake
Osseo-Fairchild

Elmwood

Reedsburg

Bloomer
Evansville-Albany
Chippewa Falls McDonell
Chippewa Falls McDonell
Adams-Friendship
Chippewa Falls McDonell
Madison Edgewood
Shell Lake

Prairie Farm

Hudson

Sun Prairie

D.C. Everest

Sun Prairie

Bloomer

Kimberly

D.C. Everest

Black River Falls

La Crosse Logan
Kewaunee

Mosinee

Kenosha St. Joseph
Burlington Catholic Central
Fond du Lac St. Mary's Springs
Stanley-Boyd
Wonewoc-Center
Greendale

YEAR
1946
1949
1953
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

RECEPTIONS
32
28
28
30

37
26

45
22
30
40
47
28
46
48
29
50
48
35
34
24
42
36
36
38
47
44
48
40
70
45
52
48
9%
106
69
83
67
70
51
51
59
61
57
58
74
63
74
72
78
116
70
52
64
69
11
69

YARDS
462
502
454
457

505
418

549
663
881
647
885
422
682
848
687
647
809
882
632
445
534
705
631
470
998
720
743
771
1193
1037
1125
927
1468
1077
1207
877
1002
1157
982
650
1141
1159
1172
1299
1240
1321
1208
1269
1282
1714
1365
1066
1171
1101
1085
1335

21

16

16
17
17
14
11
18
16
11
18
10
11

11
19



INDIVIDUAL RECEVING YARDAGE LEADER BY SEASON: (Cont.):

NAME SCHOOL
Tyler Kubicek Madison East
Matt Sosinsky Monticello /Princeton /Green Lake
Brent Esser DC Everest
Cody Nyhagen St. Croix Central
Kyle Steffen Turtle Lake
Mitchell Brees Greendale
Jake Matkovich Milwaukee Marquette
Jordan Janssen Kimberly
Reid Hilbelink Cedar Grove-Belgium
Hayden lverson Lake Mills
Trae Tetzlaff Waukesha West
Hunter Buechel Lake Mills
Colin Girdaukus Kohler/Sheboygan Lutheran/Christian
Luke Maurer Menasha
Sam Peiffer Cedar Grove-Belgium
Nicky Odom Onalaska
Nick Kihm Sussex Hamilton

RECEIVING: MOST RECEPTIONS IN A SINGLE SEASON

Kole Heckendorf Mosinee Opponent
2002 40 Ellsworth 0
21 Tomahawk 7
35 Neillsville/Granton 0
28 Altoona 7

20 Osseo-Fairchild 23
28 Fall Creek 7
19 Stanley-Boyd 28
34 Cadott 7
15 Colby 14
45 Tomahawk 24
34 Black River Falls 27
19 Holmen 20 (Forfit win)
7 Waupaca 23
10-3 record

YEAR
2009
2010
2011
2012
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

2020 -F
2020 -S
2021
2022
2023
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MOST RECEIVING YARDS AND TOUCHDOWNS IN A SEASON:

Reid Hilbelink Cedar Grove-Belgium 2016
Opponent
48 Kohler/Sheboygan Lutheran
/Christian 26
35 Ozaukee 40
55 St. Mary's Central 7
44 Howards Grove 0
50 Reedsville 0
42 Manitowoc Lutheran 8
34 Random Lake 13
37 Oostburg 0
34 Omro 27
42 Oosttburg 0
43 Racine St. Catherine's 40
35 Columbus 28
42 Clinton 35
35 Amherst 38
TOTALS
12-0-0 Record

REC.
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RECEPTIONS
68
69
64
64
56
81

100
70
97
7
68
78
58
29
96
88
80

Yards
141
108
154

75
84
125
91
267
116
60
132
224
139
1714
14.8 Avg.

YARDS

219
172
122
50
190
99
84
104
165
116
147
198
155
164
1985
20.5 Avg.

YARDS
1204
1134
1306
1168
1168
1308
1725
1513
1985
1573
1236
1222
1495
718
1404
1235
1181
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TD's

17
16
13
11
14
22

24
27
10
1
18
10
15
10



SCORING:
SINGLE GAME: 42 points+
NAME

Gilford Skenadore
John Hancock
Rollie Williams
Les Roseth

John Hancock
Luke Hagel

Josh Murray
Jerry Martens
Jerry Rusch
Zayne Rodencal
John Hancock
Luke Bungaard
Ken Irish

Vernon Daines
Cody Childs

Bo Cole

Hunter Johnson
Mike Zehel

James Auspagh
Harry Reget
Nathan Dahl
Dave Eaton

Donte Steward
Noah Zurbuchen
John Ross Linscheid
Ben Dewitt

Steve Jirschele
Dillon Bean
Caleb Kelley
xxxx Wittig

Don Jirschele
Kevin Irish

Dick Barbour

Bob Grencer
Mark Bargender
Mike Jerschele
Mark Harlow
Jake Morris

Jake Morris

J.R. Neuville
George Tait

Brett Vergin
Christian Newbury

SCHOOL

West De Pere
Superior

Edgerton

Eau Claire
Superior

Random Lake
Pepin

Platteville

Lomira

Fox Valley Lutheran
Superior

Bruce

Lancaster

La Farge

Poynette
Milwaukee Custer
Darlington
Oostburg
Delafield St. John's Military Academy
La Crosse
Wisconsin Rapids
Evansville-Albany
Milwaukee Marshall
Elk Mound
Highland
Brookwood
Clintonville
Westby

Kohler/ Sheb. Luth./Christian
Green Bay East
Clintonville
Lancaster
Hillsboro

Port Edwards
Edgar

Clintonville
Burlington

Elk Mound

Elk Mound
Wisconsin Rapids
Fall Creek

Berlin
Chequamegon

YEAR
1926
1919
1916
1903
1918
1997
2005
1960
1966
2017
1918
1998
1951
1978
2001
2006
2015
2002
1915
1917
1998
1996
2005
2015
2015
2017
1975
2010
2014
1914
1950
1951
1970
1970
1972
1975
1971
1992
1992
1995
1998
2005
2010
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PTS.
66
55
54

53 Fkk
51
51
51
50
50
50
49
48
46
46
46
46
46
45
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
43
43
43
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42



SINGLE GAME: 42 points+ (Cont.)

NAME

Tyrone Galvin
Devon Linzenmeyer
Matt Sosinsky
Michael Johnson
Jesse Collins
Micah Rudd

Jack Dunn

Evan Gates

Brady Redwine
Trey Colts

Brysen Cashin
Alijdh Maher-Parr
Evan Olson
JaRon Johnson

SCHOOL

Madison East
Ozaukee
Montello/Princeton/Green Lake
Evansville-Albany
Delavan-Darian
Edgerton

Madison Edgewood
Lancaster

Elk Mound
Cambridge

Stevens Point Pacelli
Hartland Arrowhead
Pepin/Alma

St. Francis

YEAR
2010
2011
2011
2012
2013
2015
2015
2017
2018
2021
2021
2021
2023
2023
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PTS.
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42

NOTE:*** Between 1897-1912 scoring was 5-points for a touchdown and extra point's were 1-point

NOTE: On October 5, 2001, in a 74-6 River Valley win over Dodgeville, Matt Bakkum for River Valley scored two-touchdowns on two 10-yard pass
receptions (He caught three passes for 38 yards in the game) and he also scored by kicking 9 extra points, a 40-yard field goal and he sacked the Dodgeville
quarterback in the end zone for a safety. Scoring 26 points, Bakkum is the only Wisconsin player known to have scored a touchdown, an extra point, a field
goal and a safety in the same game.

SINGLE SEASON SCORING: 220 points+

NAME SCHOOL YEAR TD'S 1PT. 2PT. G'S SAFETY PTS.
Luke Hagel Random Lake 1997 40 48 1 9 0 317
Joe Aguillera Abbotsford 2018 40 67 0 2 0 313
Kyle Schueller Edgar 2011 50 0 4 0 0 308
Luke Hagel Random Lake 1998 42 42 2 1 0 301
Simon Bauer Durand 2021 43 0 21 0 0 300
Jake Morris Elk Mound 1992 49 0 1 0 0 296
Jeff Messinger Marinette 1989 43 0 18 0 0 294
Blair Mulholland Kimberly 2015 48 0 1 0 0 290
Andrew Piske Bangor 2015 45 0 7 0 0 284
Hunter Johnson Darlington 2015 45 0 3 0 0 276
Nate Rogatzki Oconto Falls 1997 34 51 0 1 0 274
Hunter Luepke Spencer/Columbus Catholic 2017 45 0 2 0 0 272
Nathan Roberts Columbus 1996 42 0 9 0 0 270
Mason Dixon Big Foot 2012 45 0 0 0 0 270
Nathan Harms Owen-Withee 1992 37 0 22 0 1 268
Kyle Voskuil Cedar Grove 2004 41 0 10 0 0 266
Owen Carlson Kewaunee 2023 44 0 1 0 0 266
Co;ton Brunell Columbus 2022 44 0 0 0 0 264
Adrian Davis Kenosha St. Joseph 2001 43 0 0 0 0 258
Sam Gronning Shell Lake 2005 34 46 2 0 0 254
Tyler Glass Lancaster 2014 42 0 1 0 0 254
Jason McGlone Appleton West 1992 29 54 0 8 0 252
Ellis Minor Ripon 2003 41 0 3 0 0 252
Hunter Johnson Darlington 2016 42 0 0 0 0 252
Bryce Huettner lola-Scandinavia 2018 42 0 0 0 0 252



SINGLE SEASON SCORING: 220 points+ (Cont.)

NAME

Brian Calhoun
Demetrius Bergmann
Tom Hennessey
Blake Schraufnagel
Derek Underwood
Bryer Harper

Mike Newkirk
John Duginski
Caiden Haake
Chris Echols

Leo Musso

Brycen Cashin
Matt Unertl

Travis Talton
Aaron Strecker
Sam Altena

Sean Stalpes

D. J. Stewart

Jim Flanigan

Seth Wilson

Carter Horstman
Colby Argill

Tom Wunderlin
Danny Hall

Cody Childs
Demetrius Bergmann
Jeremy Sinz

Matt Unertl

SCHOOL

Oak Creek
Pepin/Alma
Somerset
Mayville

Milton

DeForest
Ladysmith
Cudahy
Pepin/Alma
Wisconsin Lutheran
Waunakee
Stevens Point Pacelli
Sussex Hamilton
Beloit Turner
Ashwabenon
New Richmond
Turtle Lake
Kimberly
Spouthern Door
Holmen

Bangor

Black Hawk
Platteville
Valders
Poynette
Pepin/Alma
Edgar

Sussex Hamilton

Most Points Scored in a Season by Class:

NAME

Derik LaCaptain
10-Colton Burnell
11-Luke Hagel
12-Joe Aguillera

SCHOOL
Southern Door
Columbus
Random Lake
Abbotsford

CAREER SCORING: 445 Points+

NAME

Luke Hagel

Ryan Engelbert
Hunter Johnson
Colton Brunell
Chase Matthias
Tyler Tennor

Hunter Luepke
Darios Crawley-Reid
Matt O'Connell (QB)
Blake Schraufnagel
Josh Murray

Blair Mulholland
Tom Wunderlin
Derik LaCaptain
Simon Bauer

Mike Firkus

Bryce Huettner

SCHOOL
Random Lake
Southern Door
Darlington
Columbus

Two Rivers
Racine Lutheran

Spencer/Columbus Catholic

Martin Luther
Clear Lake
Mayville

Pepin

Kimberly
Plattville
Southern Door
Durand

Hilbert
lola-Scandinavia

YEAR
2000
2023
2004
2021
2005
2011
2003
1994
2016
2007
2011
2021
1995
1986
1993
2016
2001
2016
1989
2016
2019
2018
1995
2002
2001
2022
1992
1994

YEAR
2015
2021
1997
2018

YEARS
1995-98
1996-99
2013-16
2021-23
2020-23
2016-19
2014-17
2015-18
2007-10
2019-22
2003-06
2012-15
1994-96
2015-18
2018-21
2000-02
2015-18

TD'S
40
35
38
41
40
41
40
31
36
40
40
40
34
35
38
38
33
38
30
38
37
32
37
36
36
36
28
34

TD'S
17
32
40
40

TD'S
112
91
108
109
103
102
95
99
89
96
91
97
95
93
84
94
93
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PTS.
250
250
248
248
246
246
242
243
243
240
240
240
237
232
232
232
230
230
229
228
228
226
224
224
222
222
220
220

PTS.
102
192
317
313

PTS.
802
662
662
656
631
622
614
594
589
588
586
586
576
570
566
564
562



CAREER SCORING: 445 Points+ (Cont.)

NAME
Demetrius Bergmann
Andrew Piske
Jake Morris

Leo Musso

Mitch Champagne
Jayden Gordon
Leo Chenal

Brian Calhoun
Jeff Messinger (QB)
Tony Gago (QB)
Colby Argall

RJ Shelton

Brycen Cashin
Mitch Sutton
Trevor Heit

Reed Breckheimer
Logan Lauters
Carter Horstman
Danny Hall

Joe Aguillera
Scott Reinert
Luke Krug

John Hancock
Matt Unertl

Curt Walker

Isiah Wright (QB)
Karter Butt

Tyler Glass

Jim Leonhard (QB)
Pierre Rembert
Cody Childs

Jim Flanigan

Isiah Gash

Brent Moss
Dylan Hendricks
Adrian Davis
Brandon Thull
Tyler Berg
Jeremy Sinz
Mason Dixon
Dustin Utschig

NOTE: Brad Stangel of Monroe holds the state record for scoring in 49 consecutive games, 1992-95

SCHOOL
Pepin/Alma
Bangor

Elk Mound
Waunakee
Coleman

Kenosha St. Joseph
Grantsburg

Oak Creek
Marinette
Flambeau

Black Hawk
Beaver Dam
Stevens Point Pacelli
Stevens Point
Pepin/Alma
Hilbert

Cedarburg

Bangor

Valders
Abbotsford
DeForest
Auburndale
Superior

Sussex Hamilton
New Lisbon
Milwaukee Bay View
Edgar

Lancaster
Flambeau

Cudahy

Poynette

Southern Door
Bay Port

Colton Brunell
Racine Park
Pulaski

Kenosha St. Joseph
Kewaskum

Edgar

Edgar

Big Foot

Fox Valley Lutheran

all on kicking...extra points and field goals

YEARS
2020-23
2013-15
1990-92
2009-11
2009-11
2020-23
2015-18
1999-01
1986-89
1994-97
2015-18
2009-10
2018-21
2005-07
2013-15
2018-21
2007-10
2016-19
2000-02
2015-18
1980-82
2000-02
1918-20
1993-95
2000-03
2014-17
2020-23
2012-14
1998-00
1998-01
1999-01
1986-89
2017-19
2021-
1987-89
2015-18
1999-01
2012-15
1997-99
1990-92
2009-12
1998-01

TD'S
83
81
87
88
79
86
86
83
78
83
74
84
81
83
82
53
82
74
78
60
66
80
73
73
76
73
74
79
73
79
7
59
78
7
76
76
76
74
70
56
75
74
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PTS.
554
544
530
528
526
520
516
512
508
506
506
504
500
498
496
494
492
492
490
490
486
486
485
485
481
480
480
478
474
474
468
468
468
462
460
458
456
454
452
451
450
446



INDIVIDUAL SCORING LEADERS BY SEASON:

NAME

Rollie Williams
John Hancock
John Hancock
John Hancock
Clifford Goerke
John "Bull" Dohring
Joe Serpe

Bill Angel
Jerome Hardy
Bob "Ding" Barry
Pat Harder
EIRoy Hirsch
Jack Rein
Herbert "Herbie" Dobson
Earl Girard

Bob Petruska
Ken Woerth

Jim Feest

Ron Drzewiecki
Warren Robertson
Dan Bonames
Andy Gunderson
Eddie Hart
Julien Nelson
Neil Nelson

Paul Yutka

Bob Reid

Rich Boie

Rick Reichardt
Dave Emerich
Rocky Bleier

Al Kuehl

Bill Mestelle
Bobby Koch
Jim, Bertelson
Jim Bertelson
Jim Bond

Doug Vezina
Dick Barbour
Greg Hermsen
Mark Bargender
Dan Waters
Tom Stauss
Mike Jirschele
Steve Zebro

SCHOOL
Edgerton

Superior Central
Superior Central
Superior Central
Waukesha
Milwaukee West
Kenosha

Racine St. Catherine's
Watertown
Burlington
Milwaukee Washington
Wausau

Burlington
Blanchardville
Marinette

Lake Mills
Edgerton

Racine St. Catherine's
Milwaukee Tech

La Crosse Logan
Oconomowoc
Osseo-Fairchild
Kenosha

Prairie Farm
Mondovi

Kenosha St. Joseph's
Spring Valley
Thorp

Stevens Point

New London
Appleton Xavier
Wausau

Ladysmith
Marshfield Columbus
Hudson

Hudson

Fond du Lac

St. Croix Falls
Hillsboro
Bloomington

Edgar

Wisconsin Rapids Assumption

Jefferson
Clintonville
Mosinee

YEAR
1916
1918
1919
1920
1926
1927
1930
1931
1935
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1946
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976

TD'S
25
26
25
22
18
20
15
18
21
20
17
17
22
34
16
20
22
18
19
18
22
24
15
17
27
19
21
19
20
24
21
27
25
22
25
24
20
23
28
33
24
25
22
19
24
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PTS.
164
177
153
155
140
126
105
121
135
130
143
102
132
209
109
120
148
115
122
110
140
162

92
114
177
121
136
132
132
146
126
163
174
132
174
165
120
158
176

218
144
152
132
160
144



INDIVIDUAL SCORING LEADERS BY SEASON (Cont.)

NAME

Tom Aldrich
Jerry Schedlbauer
Tom Kraft
John Ronca
John Ronca
Dave Pollat
Blaine Toshner
Roy Gruel

Mike Hougum
Travis Talton
Anthony Talton
Jason Schultze
Jeff Messenger
Lewis Linder
Jake Morris
Jake Morris
Aaron Stecker
John Duginski
Matt Unertl
Nathan Roberts
Luke Hagel
Luke Hagel
Jim Leonard
Walter Doss
Adrian Davis
Justin Koopman
Mike Newkirk
Kyle Voskuil
Sam Gronning
Jon Martin
Chris Echols
Deon McLain
Eric Oertel

Eric Walczak
Melvin Gordon
Bryer Harper
Mason Dixon
Colton Seibel
Tyler Glass
Blair Mulholland
Hunter Johnson
Hunter Luepke
Joe Aguillera
Carter Horstman
Tanner Marsh
Braelon Allen
Simon Bauer
Colton Brunell
Owen Carlson

SCHOOL
Burlington St. Mary's
Antigo

LaCrosse Aquinas
Mosinee

Mosinee

Shorewood

Fond du Lac St. Mary's Springs

Glenwood City
Westby

Beloit Turner
Beloit Turner
Greenwood
Marinette
Greenwood

Elk Mound

Elk Mound
Ashwaubenon
Cudahy

Sussex Hamilton
Columbus
Random Lake
Random Lake
Flambeau

Green Bay Notre Dame
Kenosha St. Joseph
Cambria-Friesland
Ladysmith

Cedar Grove

Shell Lake

River Ridge
Wisconsin Lutheran
Racine Park
Racine Lutheran
Somerset
Kenosha Bradford
DeForest

Big Foot

Bloomer
Lancaster
Kimberly
Darlington
Spencer/Columbus Catholic
Abbotsford
Bangor

Mondovi

Fonf fu Lac
Durand

Columbus

Kewaunee

YEAR
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

2020 -F
2020 -S
2021
2022

2023

'S
24
34
23
20
26
18
23
22
29
35
27
18
43
28
25
49
38
31
34
42
40
42
36
33
43
35
37
A1
34
26
40
40
32
32
2
41
45
38
42
48
42
45
40
37
28
24
43
44

44

oOocoocoooo U
-

=N
S~

O OO OO oo oo

O OO0 000000 oo

(=2}
J

o O O O oo

o
-

OI—‘U\)ONOHOOOOOOOHOWOOOJ}OOJ}HHLDS P NO WO OoORr N

N
— o R

%)

OCoOO0OO0OONMNOWOOWOOOOOOOOOOMNOOOODOO G

=
o

O OO0 O O0OONOOCORFrRrR OODOODOODOONN

SAFETY

o

(=l ool lolNoclololoBoloBoBoBolo oo Reo o Ro oo o Bo o Ro o Beo o NoNoNeoNeoNeoNeoNeoNeoNeoNeNoNeNeoNe o Ne Ne Na}

PTS.
148
212
140
120
156
124
175
150
176
232
188
108
294
168
150
296
232
243
237
270
317
301
224
198
258
218
222
266
254
216
234
242
192
192
246
246
270
228
254
290
252
272
313
228
170
144
300
266

266



MOST POINTS SCORED IN A SINGLE SEASON:

Luke Hagel Random Lake
1997

KICKING:

FIELD GOALS:

Opponent
25 Slinger 20
23 Winnebago Lutheran Acad. 0
34 Ozaukee 7
58 Howards Grove 0
41 Cedar Grove 8
51 Kohler 6
58 Elkhart Lake 0
58 Oakfield 0
41 Oostburg 0
21 Laconia 17
26 Kewaunee 8
16 Wittenberg-Birnamwood 35
11-1 Record

LONGEST IN A GAME: 53 Yards+

NAME

Zach Hintze
Dick Hartman
Jake Beason
Blake Wilcox
Leonard VVandehey
AJ. Corona
Lucas Otto
Mike Allen
Zach Hintze
Wendell Gladen
T.J. Wagner
Alex Norz

SCHOOL

Fond du Lac St. Mary's Springs
Milwaukee Washington
Milwaukee Lincoln

Kettle Moraine

Loyal

West Allis Central

Sun Prairie

Prescott

Fond du Lac St. Mary's Springs
Mount Horeb

Campbellsport

Hartland Arrowhead

LONGEST IN A GAME: 53 Yards+ (Cont.)

NAME

Jeff Budzien
Joe Czukas
Tony Yelk
Tyler Wedel
Garrett Wegner
Hank Gillo
Harvey Kuenn
Rick Schramek
Tony Yelk
Eric Hartnet

SCHOOL

Hartland Arrowhead
Milwaukee Marquette
Poynette

McFarland

Lodi

Milwaukee South
Milwaukee Lutheran
Hartland Arrowhead
Poynette

Ozaukee

NOTE Tony Yelk had 5 field goals in his career of 50 yards +

NOTE: Leonard Vandehey's field goal was a drop kick!!
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YEAR
2014
1946
1946
2017
1948
2001
2011
2000
2014
1979
2002
2017

YEAR
2007
1994
1999
2010
2014
1913
1948
1976
1999
2009
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DISTANCE
61 Yards
60 Yards
60 Yards
60 Yards
58 Yards
58 Yards
58 Yards
57 Yards
57 Yards
56 Yards
56 Yards
56 Yards

DISTANCE
55 Yards
54 Yards
54 Yards
54 Yards
54 Yards
53 Yards
53 Yards
53 Yards
53 Yards
53 Yards
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NOTE: Both Dick Hartman's and Jake Beason's kicks came after a fair catch on a kick-off (A rule of the day). A free kick
followed (No opponent rushing, also a rule at the time). On that same day, 10/20/1946 also after a fair catch on a kick-off,

Richard "Dick' Tracy of Milwaukee Boy's Tech had a 60-yard field goal nullified because of a 12th man on the field. Goal posts

at this time were on the goal line.

PTS.
19
17
16
27
35
27
39
51
35
15
20
16

317



MOST FIELD GOALS IN A GAME:

NAME

Anthony Rittmeyer
Garret Wegner
Tim Meyers

Jim Hoch

Dan Heldmann
Tyler Neunhengen
Brandon Anderson
Donnie Manke
Connor Allen
Caden Popp

SCHOOL
Poynette

Lodi

Algoma
Hartland Arrowhead
Southern Door
Monona Grove
Oregon

Lodi
Brookfield East
Appleton North

MOST FIELD GOALS IN A SEASON: 11+

NAME

Tony Yelk

Kyle French
Zach Hintze
Caden Popp
Sean West

Mike Allen
Donnie Manke
Andrew Coster
Tyler Neunhengen
Nate Vannarom
Derek Peake
Jake Dragoo
Joey Prondzinski
Garret Wegner
Todd Gregoire
Brian Lee

Reid Sousek
Casey Bednarski
Garret Wegner
Logan Wright
Eric Hietpas
Alax Norz

Chris Keider
Cooper Mueller

SCHOOL

Poynette
Menomonee Falls
Fond du Lac St. Mary's Springs
Appleton North
Homestead

Prescott

Lodi

Homestead

Monona Grove
Sussex Hamilton
Waukesha Catholic Memorial
Madison Edgewood
Brookfield East
Lodi

DePere Pennings
Sun Prairie
Shawano
Oconomowoc

Lodi

Columbus

Little Chute
Hartland Arrowhead
Neenah

Franklin

MOST FIELD GOALS IN A CAREER: 15+

NAME

Tony Yelk
Todd Gregoire
Garret Wegner
Jake Dragoo
Bryan Lee

Nate Vannarom
AJ.Arndt

Sean West

Dan Heldman
Corey Vartanian
Jeff Budzien
Brett Hartmann
Zach Hintze
Derek Peake
Kyle French
Ryan Abbott
Tom Nicol

SCHOOL

Poynette

DePere Pennings

Lodi

Madison Edgewood

Sun Prairie

Sussex Hamilton

Hartford

Homestead

Southern Door

Racine Horlick

Hartland Arrowhead
Menomonee Falls

Fond du Lac St. Mary's Springs
Waukesha Catholic Memorial
Menomonee Falls

Hartford

Green Bay Preble

YEAR
2014
2015
1981
1999
2000
2005
2001
2011
2014
2022

YEAR
1999
2009
2014
2022
2023
2000
2012
1998
2005
2008
2009
2013
2019
2015
1983
2001
1995
2013
2014
2016
2016
2017
2017
2023

YEARS
1997-99
1981-83
2013-15
2011-13
1998-01
2007-09
2017-20
2021-23
1998-01
1999-01
2006-08
2002-05
2013-14
2006-09
2007-09
2000-03
1978-80

#0of FG's
5

R R e Al

FG's MADE
16
15
15
15
15
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

FG's MADE
33
32
30
26
25
25
25
25
22
22
22
21
21
20
19
18
18

FG'sATT.
21

21
19
19
17
19
17
16

15
14
20
15
16
14
12
20
12
15
13
14
15

FG'sATT.
47
51
51
33
38

34
31

29
28

32

25



MOST FIELD GOALS IN A CAREER: 15+ (Cont.)

NAME

Connor Allen
Tyler Johnsen
Caden Popp
Zak Suhan

Joey Prondzinski
Brad Stangel
Tim Meyers
Logan Wright

Extra Points:

SCHOOL
Brookfield East
Oshkosh Lourdes
Appleton North
Cedarburg
Brookfield East
Monroe

Algoma
Columbus

MOST EXTRA POINTS IN A GAME: 10+

NAME

Gilford Skenadore
Dean Barber
Casey Bednarski
Connor McGowan
Zach Hintze
Curley Lambeau
Ben Wilkins

Matt Rielly

Max Contreras

Note: On 10/11/1975 Max Muzynoski of D.C. Everest kicked a 38-yard extra pount vs. Shawano. Max

SCHOOL

West De Pere

Oshkosh

Oconomowoc

Darlington

Fond du Lac St. Mary's Springs
Green Bay East

Lake Country Lutheran

Lake Country Lutheran

Racine Lutheran

kicked 8 total extra ppoints and 3 field goals in the game

Note: On 9/29/2023 Max Contreras, a freshman, converted 10 of 12 extra points in an 82-22 win over

Whitefish Bay Dominican.

MOST EXTRA POINTS IN A SEASON: 64+ POINTS

NAME

Austin Heim

lan Gallagher
Sawyer Grovogel
Corbin Hynes
Colin Gassner
Cooper Mueller
Derek Witte
Sawyer Grovogel
Brock Martinez
Danial Karlin
Mitch Herron
Sean Nicholas
Jackson Castillo Rosalis
Jack Russell
Austin Heim

Sam Russell

Josh Jennerjohn
Connor McGowan
Cooper Mueller
Savannah Curtis
Owen Elliott
Justin Sinz

Joe Aguilera
Nicholas Gruesen
Zach Burczlek
Nick Wirschig
Zach Hintze
Alberto Della Totfola

SCHOOL

Bay Port

Big Foot

West DePere

Columbus

Mayville

Franklin

Verona

West DePere

Ripon

Two Rivers

Fond du Lac St. Mary's Springs
Waukesha Catholic memorial
Lodi

Waunakee

Bay Port

Waunakee

Bay Port

Darlington

Franklin

Lodi

Waunakee

Edgar

Abbotsford

Green Bay Notre Dame
Wisconsin Lutheran
Waterford

Fond du Lac St. Mary's Springs
Darlington

YEARS
2012-14
2016-19
2021-22
2006-08
2018-19
1992-95
1981-83
2014-16

YEAR
1926
1917
2013
2016
2014
1914
2014
2017
2023

YEAR
2019
2012
2019
2022
1994
2021
2011
2018
2003
2023
2012
2022
2023
2011
2018
2010
2014
2016
2023
2017
2023
2009
2018
2023
2005
2011
2014
1996

FG's MADE
18
18
18
17
16
15
15
15

Expt. Made
18
14
12
12
11
10
10
10
10

Expt. Made
93
84
81
79
7
7
76
76
75
74
73
71
71
70
70
69
69
69
69
68
68
67
67
67
66
66
66
65

FG'sATT.
25
38
25

18
31

18

Expt. Att.
18
17
12
12
11
15
10
10
12

Expt. Att.
94
87
82
90
80
79
82
7
82
79
81
75
75
70
74
73
72
76
69
71
68

71
75

66
70
72



MOST EXTRA POINTS IN A SEASON: 64+ POINTS (Cont.)

NAME
Corey Kahl
Randy Hill
Charlie Reit
Eric Custer
Jeff Budzien

SCHOOL

D.C. Everest

West De Pere
Arcadia

Stratford

Hartland Arrowhead

MOST EXTRA POINTS IN A SEASON: 62+ POINTS (Cont.)

NAME
Hunter Budack
Chris Jentges
Adam Stage
David Voss
Shawn Prokash
Carter Zblewski
Anders gamez
Adam Stage
Bryan Metzger
Charlie Reit
Trevor Schulz
Trevor Schulz
Owen Bellisle

NOTE:

Brad Stangel of Monroe kicked 54 of 65 extra points as a freshman in 1992.

SCHOOL
Lancaster

Cedar Grove-Belgium
Kimberly

Racine Lutheran
West De Pere
Amherst

Kernosha St. Joseph
Kimberly
Wisconsin Lutheran
Arcadia

Sun Prairie East
Sun Prairie East
Bay Port

MOST EXTRA POINTS IN A CAREER: 114+

NAME

Adam Stage
Sawyer Grovogel
lan Gallagher
Hunter Budack
Tyler Johnsen
Brad Stangel
Cooper Mueller
Austin Heim
Blake Schrauf
Colin Gassner
Charlie Reit
David Voss

Jeff Budzien
Eric Custer
Andrew Montana
Garret Wegner
Curtis Cox

Jared Van Watermuelen
Chris Jentges
Kaley Manglitz
Bryan Lee

Chris Alfson
Brett Hartmann
Corbin Hynes
Jeremy Witt
Zach Hintze
AJ. Arndt

Cody Alf

Trevor Schulz
Ben Wilkins
Carson Hofacker
Joe Aguilera

SCHOOL
Kimberly

West DePere

Big Foot

Lancaster

Oshkosh Lourdes
Monroe

Franklin

Bay Port

Mayville

Mayville

Arcadia

Racine Lutheran
Hartland Arrowhead
Stratford

Southern Door

Lodi

Mineral Point
Grantsburg

Cedar Grove- Belgium
Onalaska

Sun Prairie
Waunakee
Menomonee Falls
Columbus

Lake Holcombe
Fond du Lac St. Mary's Springs
Hartford

Wisconsin Lutheran
Sun Prairie East
Lake Country Lutheran
Freedom
Abbotsford

YEAR
1998
2010
2014
2005
2007

YEAR
2011
2016
2016
2018
2014
2017
2023
2014
2004
2015
2021
2022
2023

YEARS
2014-16
2017-19
2010-13
2011-13
2016-19
1992-95
2021-23
2017-19
2018-21
1992-94
2013-15
2017-19
2006-08
2004-07
2014-17
2013-15
2015-18
2017-20
2016-18
2015-18
1998-01
2001-03
2002-05
2020-22
1998-01
2013-14
2017-20
2001-03
2021-22
2011-14
2917-20
2015-18

Expt. Made
65
65
65
64
64

Expt. Made
64
64
64
64
63
63
63
62
62
62
62
62
62

Expt. Made
209
208
198
193
189
184
180
168
164
162
160
160
159
158
155
153
155
153
151
145
144
139
139
134
128
127
126
125
124
123
122
121

Expt. Att.
65
70
69
73

Expt. Att.
71
69
71
68
66
75
65
67

66
67
69
66

Expt. Att.
225
213
201
220
207
211
183
174
192
169
178
186
164
194
176
161
176
173
158
166
151
162

152
139
140
140

136
170
149
133



MOST EXTRA POINTS IN A CAREER: 114+ (Cont.)

NAME

Brandon Farrey
Owen Bellisle

Jesse Cole

Andrew Schumacher
Scott Knipfer

Derek Witte

Jacob Kusters

MOST POINTS SCORED KICKING IN A SEASON: 80+ points:

NAME

Zach Hintze
Cooper Mueller
Ryan McCormack
Adam Stage

lan Gallagher
Austin Heim
Sawyer Grovogel
Garret Wegner
Cooper Mueller
Ryan McCormack
Kyle French
Derek Witte
Mitch Herron
Corbin Hynes
Casey Bednarski
Logan Wright
Savannah Curtis
Tony Yelk

Jack Russell
Sawyer Grovogel
Colin Gassner
Randy Hill

Eric Hietpas
Austin Geiger

MOST POINTS SCORED KICKING IN A SEASON: 80+ points:(Cont)

NAME

Jeff Budzien
Nick Wirschig
Garret Wegner
Adam Stage
Mike Allen

Pat Hughes

Joey Prondzinski

SCHOOL YEARS
Lancaster 1997-00
Bay Port 2022-23
Mondovi 1976-79
Lake Country Lutheran 2016-19
Monona Grove 2002-04
Verona 2011-12
Racine Park 2004-07
SCHOOL YEAR
Fond du Lac St. Mary's Springs 2014
Franklin 2023
Mukwonago 2023
Kimberly 2015
Big Foot 2012
Bay Port 2019
West De Pere 2018
Lodi 2015
Franklin 2021
Mukwonago 2022
Menomonee Falls 2009
Verona 2011
Fond du Lac St. Mary's Springs 2012
Columbus 2022
Oconomowoc 2013
Columbus 2016
Lodi 2017
Poynette 1999
Waunakee 2011
West DePere 2019
Mayville 1994
West De Pere 2010
Little Chute 2016
Franklin 2016
SCHOOL YEAR
Hartland Arrowhead 2007
Waterford 2011
Lodi 2014
Kimberly 2016
Prescott 2000
Milwaukee Marquette 2007
Brookfield East 2019

Expt. Made
120
120
117
116
114
114
114

Expt. Made
66
69
71
82
84
93
76
53
77
71
43
76
73
79
53
53
68
37
70
81
77
65
50
53

Expt. Made
64
61
49
64
42
57
45

Expt. Att.
138
126

131
130
129

FG's Made

FG's Made
6
7
11
6
13
8
12

Total Pt's
111
102
98
97
96
96
94
89
89
89
88
88
88
88
86
86
86
85
85
84
83
83
83
83

Total Pt's
82
82
82
82
81
81
81



MOST POINTS SCORED KICKING IN A CAREER: 138+

NAME

Adam Stage
Garret Wegner
Tyler Jensen
Jeff Budzien
Brad Stangel
Sawyer Grovogel
Cooper Mueller
lan Gallagher
Bryan Lee
AJ.Arndt
Hunter Budick
Charlie Reit
Tony Yelk

Jared Van Watermuelen
Zach Hintze
Colin Gassner
Todd Gregoire
Austin Heim
Eric Custer
Andrew Montana
Chris Alfson
Derek Peake
Curtis Cox

Eric Hieptas
Ryan Abbott
Kaley Manglitz

SCHOOL
Kimberly

Lodi

Lourdes Academy
Hartland Arrowhead
Monroe

West De Pere
Franklin

Big Foot

Sun Prairie

Hartford

Lancaster

Arcadia

Poynette
Grantsburg

Fond du Lac St. Mary's Springs
Mayville

DePere Pennings
Bay Port

Stratford

Southern Door
Waunakee
Waukesha Catholic Memorial
Mineral Point

Little Chute
Hartford

Onalaska

YEARS
2014-16
2013-15
2016-19
2006-08
1992-95
2017-19
2021-23
2010-13
1998-01
2017-20
2010-13
2013-15
1997-99
2017-20
2013-14
1992-94
1981-83
2017-19
2004-07
2014-17
2001-03
2006-09
2015-18
2014-16
2000-03
2015-18

MOST POINTS SCORED KICKING IN A CAREER: 138+ (Cont.)

NAME

David Voss
Nate Vannarom
Jacob Kusters
Logan Wright
Sean West
Corbin Hynes
Connor Allen
Mike Griswold
Cody Alf

Sam Sonnenberg
Ryan McCormack
Derek Bock

Zak Suhan

Scott Knipfer
John Hoch
Savannah Curtis

SCHOOL

Racine Lutheran
Sussex Hamilton
Racine Park
Columbus
Homestead
Columbus
Brookfield East
Oconomowoc
Wiscinsin Lutheran
Mukwonago
Mukwonago

Rice Lake
Cedarburg
Monona Grove
Hartland Arrowhead
Lodi

YEARS
2016-19
2007-09
2004-07
2014-16
2021-23
2020-22
2012-14
1985-87
2001-03
2019-21
2022-23
1999-01
2006-08
2002-04
2003-05
2015-17

Expt. Made
209
153
207
164
184
208
180
198
144
126
193
160

153
127
162

168
158
155
139
110
115
110
112
145

Expt. Made
160
86
114
111
78
134
97
109
125
106
108
118
90
114
99
105

FG's Made
13
30
18
23
15
7
16
8
25
25
2
13
33
14
21
8
32
2
5
7
11
20
5
19
18
6

FG's Made
1
25
14
15
25
6
18
13
7
13
9
8
17
8
13
11

Total Pt's
248
243
243
233
229
229
228
222
219
201
199
199
196
195
190
186
174
174
173
173
172
170
170
167
166
163

Total Pt's
163
161
156
156
153
152
151
148
146
145
145
142
141
138
138
138



INTERCEPTIONS:

MOST INTERCEPTIONS IN A GAME:

NAME SCHOOL YEAR Int's YARDS TD's
Joe Spellman Pecatonica 1973 7

Bob McGranahan Darlington 1967 5

Jim Bertelsen Hudson 1967 5

Roy Gruel Glenwood City 1983 5

Jim Kopplin Eau Claire Regis 1985 5

Jason Morgan West Allis Hale 1991 5

Chad Paquette Shullsburg 1996 5 23

Kurt Diestler lola-Scandinavia 1997 5 1
Matt Johnson Holman 2005 5

Braydon Larson Tomahawk 2023 5

MOST INTERCEPTIONS IN A SEASON: 12+

NAME SCHOOL YEAR Int's YARDS TD's
Larry Lusness Osseo 1953 15

Don Strauss Pewaukee 1963 14

Ron Anderson Pewaukee 1967 14

Joe Spellman Pecatonica 1973 14

Ryan Makuski Ambherst 2012 14

Keagan lirschele Mosinee 2023 14 271 2
Don Strauss Pewaukee 1964 13

Jeff Gosa Waukesha Catholic Memorial 1971 13

Rick Peters Two Rivers 1982 13

Matt Stensland Oconomowoc 1987 13

Brad Shole Owen-Withee 1999 13

Jake Owens Stevens Point Pacelli 2002 13 227 4
Rex Lowe Milwaukee Francis Jordan 1965 12

John Gerlach Madison Memorial 1971 12

Jeff Gosa Waukesha Catholic Memorial 1971 12

Jake Ekern Shell Lake 1994 12

Chad Paquette Shullsburg 1996 12

Jim Leonard Flambeau 2000 12

Bill Holland Pardeeville 2002 12

Travis Mester Belmont 2004 12 75 0
Alex Kocur Waukesha Catholic Memorial 2012 12

NOTE: In 1995, a story in the Milwaukee Sentinel mentioned that Charles Page, a junior at Pewaukee, had
interceptioned 18 passes that year. So, Page went to the top of my single season list and for a while, based on
another story from 1964 that listed him as having 13 interceotions, that gave him 31 for the two seasons. So, with 31
interceptions he also went to the top of the career list. Upon discovering other information Pagewould drop to third
place, career wise. Recent information found in a 1964 Milwaukee Journal story stated that Don Strauss, and not
Page had intercepted 18 passes in 1963 and 13 as a senior. The official Pewaukee football records web page shows
that Strauss had 14 interceptions in 1963. A search of a number of other newspapers do not show verifying totals. As
a result | have placed Don Strauss, in place of Charles Page, in the records but tied for secons in the single season
records. I've accepted the official Pewaukee record as the correct single season total. The career total of 31
interceptions might be questioned but at this time his totals remain as #3 on the list. Perhaps the 18 in the story was
for his sophomore and junior seasons.



MOST INTERCEPTIONS IN A CAREER: 19+

NAME SCHOOL

Roy Gruel Glenwood City

Jake Owens Stevens Point Pacelli
Don Strauss Pewaukee

Jordan Everson Evansville/Albany

Andy Sandelick Greenwood

Mike Baer Gale-Ettrick

Lance Wand Shullsburg

Donald Hayes Madison East

Jim Leonhard Flambeau

Joe Spellman Pecatonica

Goeff Mueller Owen-Withee

Steve Soukup Shell Lake

Chad Paquette Shullsburg

Matt Steensland Oconomowoc

Brett Davis Monroe

Kurt Diestler lola-Scandinavia

Jordan Sinz Edgar

Bill Holland Pardeeville

Zachary Paul Edgar

Mark Feuerer Menomonee Falls North
Rex Lowe Milwaukee Francis Jordan
Jeff Gosa Waukesha Catholic Memorial
Joe Spellman Pecatonica

Rick Peters Two Rivers

Jason Milz Mayville

Keagan lirschele Mosinee

ADDITIONAL RECORDS:

YEARS
1981-84
2000-03
1963-64
2001-04
2003-06
1968-70
1982-85
1991-93
1997-00
1973-75
1999-01
2001-03
1996-98
1985-87
1991-93
1995-97
1998-00
2001-02
1999-01
1981-83
1964-65
1971-72
1973-75
1982-83
1986-88
2021-23

YEAR

Passing:

MOST YARDS PASSING IN A REGULAR SEASON: (Not including playoffs)
NAME SCHOOL

Todd Harrings Chippewa Falls McDonell

Most Consecutive Games, 500 yards or more: Season

NAME SCHOOL
Brayton Duin Onalaska

Most Games, 500 yards or more: Season

NAME SCHOOL
Brayton Duin Onalaska
BrandonMatz East Troy

Kobe Berghammer Cumberland

1984

YEAR
2016

YEAR
2016
2013
2017

Int's
33
33
31
30
30
27
27
26
26
24
23
23
22
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
19
19
19
19
19
19

YARDS
3156 yds

YARDS

GAMES

Yards

286

388

449

GAMES

10-games

TD's



Most Games, 400 yards or more: Season

NAME SCHOOL
Brayton Duin Onalaska
Jonah kahl Turtle Lake
Tarek Yaeggi Watertown
Kyle Larson Clayton
James Morgan Ashwaubrnon
BrandonMatz East Troy
Kobe Berghammer Cumberland

Most Games, 400 yards or more: Career

NAME SCHOOL

Brayton Duin Onalaska

Dylan Fagerland Watertown

Robby Michael Kohler/Sheboygan Lutheran/Christian
James Morgan Ashwaubenon

Most Consecutive Games,300 yards or more: Season

NAME SCHOOL

Jonah kahl Turtle Lake

Todd Harrings Chippewa Falls McDonell
Dylan Fagerland Watertown

Dylan Fagerland Watertown

Most Games, 300 yards or more: Season

NAME SCHOOL

Jonah kahl Turtle Lake

Dyaln Fagerland Watertown

Adam Moen Lake mills

Matt Ferris Appleton Xavier

Josh Weiss Cedar Grove-Belguim
Todd Harrings Chippewa Falls McDonell
Ben Gardow Chippewa Falls McDonell
Ben Gardow Chippewa Falls McDonell

Most Games, 300 yards or more: Career

NAME SCHOOL

Ben Gardow Chippewa Falls McDonell
Dyaln Fagerland Watertown

Adam Moen Lake Mills

Brandon Wilde Palmyra-eagle

YEAR
2016
2017
2012
2011
2014
2013
2017

YEAR
2014-16
2016-17
2019-21
2012-14

YEAR
2017
1984
2016
2017

YEAR
2017
2016
2019
2013
2016
1984
1987
1989

YEAR
1987-89
2016-17
2017-20
2017-19

GAMES

N NN NNW

GAMES
3

3
3
3

YARDS

ENENC G

GAMES

OO NN

GAMES
16
12
12
10



Most Consecutive Games, 200 yards or more: Season

NAME

Matt Ferris
Tristan Schmidtknecht
Jonah Kahl

Todd Harrings
Byron Yakesh
Kobe Berghammer
Ethan Bernhardt
Joshua Bauer
Michal Dul

Adam Moen
Maddux Allen
Adam Moen

SCHOOL

Appleton Xavier
Cochrane-Fountain City
Turtle Lake

Chippewa Falls McDonell
Bloomer

Cumberland

Platteville

Oshkosh Lourdes Academy
Mosinee

Lake Mills

Cumberland

Lake Mills

Most Games, 200 yards or more: Season

NAME

Matt Ferris

Josh Weiss

Adam Skifton

Todd Harrings

Ben Gardow

Ben Gardow

Tarek Yaeggi

Tristan Schmidtknecht
Jonah Kahl

Myles Burkett

Aidan Keyes

Kyle Larson

Tristan Schmidtknecht
Kobe Berghammer
Dylan Fagerland
Adam Moen

Kasey Helgeson

SCHOOL

Appleton Xavier

Cedar Grove-Belguim
Onalaska

Chippewa Falls McDonell
Chippewa Falls McDonell
Chippewa Falls McDonell
Watertown
Cochrane-Fountain City
Turtle Lake

Franklin

Belleville

Clayton
Cochrane-Fountain City
Cumberland

Watertown

Lake Mills

Mount Horeb/Barnevald

Most Games, 200 yards or more: Career

NAME

Ben Gardow

Tristan Schmidtknecht
Adam Skifton

Adam Moen

Ben Dunkleberger
Maddux Allen

Tristan Schmidtknecht
Robby Michael
Brandon Wilde

Duke Shovald

SCHOOL

Chippewa Falls McDonell
Cochrane-Fountain City
Onalaska

Lake Mills

Lake Mills

Cumberland
Cochrane-Fountain City

Kohler/Sheboygan Lutheran/Christian

Palmyra-Eagle
West DePere

Most Games, 100 yards or more: Season

NAME

Josh Weiss

Myles Burkett
Jackson Flottmeyer
Birady Hilgart

Ben Gardow

Ben Gardow

Matt Ferris

Adam Skifton

SCHOOL

Cedar Grove-Belguim
Franklin

La Crosse Aquinas
Grafton

Chippewa Falls McDonell
Chippewa Falls McDonell
Appleton Xavier
Onalaska

YEAR
2013
2016
2017
1984
1987
2017
2017
2020-F
2020-F
2018
2019
2020

YEAR
2013
2016
2023
1984
1987
1989
2012
2016
2017
2021
2022
2011
2014
2017
2016
2019
2023

YEAR
1987-89
2014-16
2020-23
2017-20
2016-17
2018-21
2014-16
2018-21
2017-19
2021-23

YEAR
2016
2021
2021
2023
1987
1989
2013
2023

7 out of 7 Gms.
7
7
7

GAMES

GAMES
27
25
25
20
17
17
16
16
15
15

GAMES
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13



Most Games, 100 yards or more: Season (Cont.)

NAME SCHOOL

Tristan Schmidtknecht Cochrane-Fountain City
Johah Kahl Turtle Lake

Joshua Bauer Oshkosh Lourdes Academy
Adam Moen Lake Mills

Most Games, 100 yards or more: Career

NAME SCHOOL

Ben Gardow Chippewa Falls McDonell
Myles Burkett Franklin

Maddux Allen Cumberland

Tristan Schmidtknecht Cochrane-Fountain City
Adam Skifton Onalaska

Robby Michael

Most Touchdown Passes in a Half

NAME

Josh McCormick
Jacob Simons
Choen Kraus

Kohler/Sheboygan Lutheran/Christian

SCHOOL

Fond du Lac Winnebago Lutheran
Lake Cointry Luitheran

Racine Lutheran

Most 2-Point Conversion Passes: Game

NAME
Jordan Solchenberger

NOTE: On September 3, 2021, because of penalties, Portage was backed up to the 33-yard line when quarterback Gavin

SCHOOL
Wonewoc-Center

Thompson passed for the 2-point conversion to receiver Sam Horn.

Most 2-Point Conversion Passes: Season

NAME

Colin Sathe

Tom Mountin
Talon Heinemeyer
Scott Whitmore
Earl Patterson

SCHOOL
Milwaukee King
ElImwood
Shiocton

Milton
Bloomington

Most 2-Point Conversion Passes: Career

NAME

Tom Mountin
Earl Patterson
Colin Sathe

SCHOOL
ElImwood
Bloomington
Milwaukee King

Best Season Pass Completion %: 150 Attempts or More

NAME

Maddox Allen
Seamus Scanlan
Jarrett Wulf
Isaiah Nathaniel

SCHoOOL
Cumberland

New Richmand
Waunakee
Waukesha Memorial

Best Career Pass Completion %: 500 Attempts or More

NAME
Maddox Allen

SCHOOL
Cumberland

YEAR

2016

2017
2020-F
2021-F

YEARS
1987-89
2019-21
2018-21
2014-16
2020-23
2018-21

YEAR
2003
2012
2023

YEAR
2006

YEAR
2014
1982
2013
1986
1971

YEARS
1980-83
1969-71
2013-14

YEAR
2020-F
2022
2018
2022

YEARS
2019-21

GAMES
10 out of 10Gs
10 out of 10Gs
9 out of 9G.s
9 out of 9G.s

GAMES
35
28
27 out of 27  starts
25
25
24

o o o O

2-PT'S

2-PT'S
22
21
19
17
16

2-PT'S
47
38
38

Comp.-Att.
149-185
150-195
131-176
123-18%

Comp.-Att.
447-611

PCT.
80.54%
76.90%
74.43%
73.20%

PCT.
73.16%



Fewest Interceptions Thrown In a Season, 175 Attempts or More

NAME SCHOOL
Mason Keyes DeForest
Maddux Allen Cumberland

Most Consecutive Passes Thrown Without An Interception
NAME SCHOOL
Eric Steniger Racine Lutheran

RUSHING:

YEAR
2021
2020-F

YEAR
2001-02

MOST YARDS RUSHING IN A REGULAR SEASON: (Not including playoffs)

SCHOOL
Kenosha St.Joseph

NAME

Adrian Davis
Dick Barbour
Trevor Asher

Hillsboro
Elmwood/Plum City

Most Games, 400 yards or more: Career (2 Games+)
NAME SCHOOL

Jim Baier Elmwood

Most Consecutive Games: 300 yards or more: Season 3 Games+

NAME SCHOOL
Dick Barbour Hillsboro
Adrian Davis Kenosha St.Joseph

Jake Simuncak South Milwaukee

Most Games, 300 yards or more: Season 3 Games+

NAME SCHOOL
Adrian Davis Kenosha St.Joseph
Dylan Hendricks Pulaski

Austin Ramesh Northland Pines

Jacob Heyroth Lodi

Simon Bauer Durand

Trevor Asher Elmwood/Plum City
Wynn Stang Mukwonago

Most Games, 300 yards or more: Career 4 Games+
NAME SCHOOL

Adrian Davis Kenosha St.Joseph
Austin Ramesh Northland Pines
Brady Redwine Elk Mound

Most Consecutive Games, 200 yards or more: Season 5 Games+

NAME SCHOOL
Jake Morris Elk Mound
Jared Arn Broadhead-Juda

Trevor Asher EImwood/Plum City

Alex Giles Cedar Grove-Belgium
Andy Reese Lodi

David Ihlenfeldt Notre Dame

Blair Mulholland Kimberly

Toren Young Monona Grove
Bryce Huettner
Brycen Cashin

Trevor Asher

lola-Scandinavia
Stevens Point Pacelli
ElImwood/Plum City

YEAR
2001
1970
2022

YEAR
1959-61

YEAR
1970
2001
2016

YEAR
2001
2018
2011
2017
2021
2022
2022

YEAR
1999-01
2009-12
2015-18

YEAR
1992
1994
2022
2012
2002
2009
2015
2015
2017
2020
2022

# of Int's. Attempts
1 195
1 185

PASS ATT.'S
210

GAMES
9-games

YARDS
2307 yds
2238 yds
2235 yds.

9-games
9-games

GAMES

GAMES

W wwwwh

GAMES

GAMES

~

[C IV, T, BT, BT, BT, BT, I NN

% of Attempts
per Int.'s
0.0051
0.0054



Most Games, 200 yards or more: Season 5 Games+

NAME

Adrian Davis
John Alanis
Jake Morris
Nate Harms
Toren Young
Andy Reese
Dustin Kroeplin
Blair Mulholland
Simon Bauer
Trevor Asher
Luke Hagel
David Ihlenfeldt
Bryer Harper
R.J. Shelton
Dylan Hendricks
Jake Dessart
Joe Aguilera
Joey Giorgi

SCHOOL

Kenosha St.Joseph
Wauzeka-Steuben/Seneca
Elk Mound
Owen-Withee
Monona Grove

Lodi

Owen-Withee
Kimberly

Durand
ElImwood/Plum City
Round Lake

Notre Dame
DeForest

Beaver Dam

Pulaski

East Troy
Abbotsford

Grafton

Most Games, 200 yards or more: Season 5 Games+

NAME

Tyler Tenner
Luke Hagel
Andy Reese
Michael Pirtle
Logan Lauters
Alex Resnick
Devon Linzmeyer
Alex Giles
Alec Ingold
Evan Gates

Most Games, 200 yards or more: Season 5 Games+ (Cont.)

NAME

Colton Brunell
Jamaal Butler
Cody Childs
ZacK Pomputis
Dillon Bean
Dakota Runde
Austin Ramesh
Evan Gates
Jacob Heyroth
Tyler Tenner
Carter Horstman
Brycen Cashin
Brycen Cashin
Colton Brunell
Blake Schraufnagel
Wynn Stang
Colton Brunell

SCHOOL

Racine Lutheran
Round Lake
Lodi

Bradley Tech
Cedarburg
Cambridge
Ozaukee

Cedar Grove-Belgium
Bay Port
Lancaster

SCHOOL

Columbus

Oak Creek

Poynette
Owen-Withee
Westby
Potosi/Cassville
Northland Pines
Lancaster

Lodi

Racine Lutheran
Bangor

Stevens Point Pacelli
Stevens Point Pacelli
Columbus

Mayville
Mukwonago
Columbus

YEAR
2001
2011
1992
1992
2015
2002
2007
2015
2021
2022
1997
2009
2011
2011
2017
2018
2018
2019

YEAR
2019
1998
2001
2009
2010
2011
2011
2012
2014
2016

YEAR
2022
1999
2001
2008
2009
2010
2011
2017
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023

NN N NN NN N 000000 0 o

GAMES
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Most Games, 200 yards or more: Career 9 Games+

NAME

Luke Hagel

Colton Brunell
Bryce Huettner
Tyler Tenner

Jake Morris

Andy Reese

Austin Ramesh
Alex Giles

R.J. Shelton

Darios Crawley-Reed
Dylan Hendricks
Trevor Asher
Devon Linzenmeyer
Blair Mulholland
Evan Gates

Brady Redwine
Brycen Cashin
Dustin Kroeplin
Jayden Gordon
Zack Pomputis
Brandon Trull
Toren Young
Simon Bauer
Blake Schraufnagel

SCHOOL

Random Lake
Columbus
lola-Scandinavia
Racine Lutheran

Elk Mound

Lodi

Northland Pines
Cedar Grove-Belgium
Beaver Dam

Martin Luther
Pulaski
ElImwood/Plum City
Ozaukee

Kimberly

Lancaster

Elk Mound

Stevens Point Pacelli
Owen-Withee
Kenosha St. Joseph
Owen-Withee
Kewaskum

Monona Grove
Durand

Mayville

Most Games, 100 yards or more: Season 10 Games+

NAME

Adrian Davis
Jacob Heyroth
Bryce Huettner
Blake Schraufnagel
Colton Brunell
John Alanis
Bryce Huettner
Simon Bauer
Melvin Gordon
Alex Giles

Blair Mulholland
Ean Wilson
Wynn Stang
Bryer Harper
Dylan hendricks
Carter Horstman
Rashad Lampkin
Carter Horstman
Colton Brunell
Colton Brunell
Koehler Kilty
Dylan hendricks
Tyler Tenner
Tyler Tenner
Mitch Champagne
Brycen Cashin
Jayden Gorden
Koehler Kilty
Parker Maney
Alden Meador
Peyton Alvarado

SCHOOL

Kenosha St.Joseph
Lodi
lola-Scandinavia
Mayville
Columbus
Wauzeka-Steuben/Seneca
lola-Scandinavia
Durand

Kenosha Bradford
Cedar Grove-Belgium
Kimberly

Medford
Mukwonago
DeForest

Pulaski

Bangor

Brookfield Central
Bangor

Columbus
Columbus
Stratford

Pulaski

Racine Lutheran
Racine Lutheran
Coleman

Stevens Point Pacelli
Kenosha St.Joseph
Stratford
Reedsville

St. Croix Central
Lancaster

YEAR
1995-99
2021-23
2016-18
2016-19
1989-92
2001-02
2009-12
2010-12
2010-12
2015-18
2016-18
2020-22
2010-11
2012-15
2014-17
2015-18
2018-21
2005-07
2020-23
2006-08
2012-15
2013-15
2018-21
2019-22

YEAR
2001
2017
2018
2022
2022
2011
2017
2021
2010
2011
2015
2019
2022
2011
2017
2018
2018
2019
2021
2023
2023
2018
2018
2019
2011
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023

GAMES
16
16
15
15
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11

GAMES
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10



NOTES: Dillon Bean of Westby in 2009 gained at least 100 yards in all 9 games that he played and had 2 300-yard+ games
and 3 more games with 200+ yards as he totaled 2036 yards on the season. Necedah's Kris Manning in 2012 gained 2114
yards in the teams 9-game season and rushed for 100+ yards in all games with five 200-yard games including 2 300-yard
games. In 2020-Fall, Mondovi's Tanner Marsh led the state in a COVID shortened season 9-games with 2043 yards as he
gained at least 100-yards in all 9-games. He posted 2 200+ yard games and 2 300+ yard games.

Most Games, 100 yards or more: Career (22 Games+)

NAME SCHOOL YEAR GAMES

Colton Brunell Columbus 2021-23 36

Mike Firkus Hilbert 2000-02 34

Chase Matthias Two Rivers 2020-23 33

Luke Hagel Random Lake 1995-99 32

Bryce Huettner lola-Scandinavia 2015-18 31

Blake Schraufnagel Mayville 2019-22 30

Tyler Tenner Racine Lutheran 2016-19 29

Dylan Tully DeSoto 2008-10 28

Dylan Hendricks Pulaski 2016-18 28

Leo Muso Waunakee 2009-11 27

Andrew Piske Bangor 2013-15 27

Kris Manning Necedah 2009-12 26

Blair Mulholland Kimberly 2012-15 26

Hunter Johnson Darlington 2013-17 26

Mitch Champagne Coleman 2009-11 25

Brycen Cashin Stevens Point Pacelli 2018-21 25

Colton Brunell Columbus 2020- 25

Austin Ramesh Northland Pines 2009-12 24

Derik LeCaptain Southern Door 2015-18 23

Jayden Gordon Kenosha St. Joseph 2020-23 23

Adam Vesterfelt Janesville Parker 2009-11 22

Carter Horstman Bangor 2016-19 23

Simon Bauer Durand 2018-21 22

Most Consecutive Games: 100+

Colton Brunell Columbus 2021-23 16

Highest Yards Per Game Average: Season (9

NAME SCHOOL YEAR AVERAGE

Adrian Davis Kenosha St.Joseph 2001 244.4

Trevor Asher Elmwood/Plun City 2022 244.2

Highest Average Yards Per Carry: Game (10 Carries Min.)

Name School Year Carries Yards Avg.
Jeffrey Zeh Jefferson 2019 10 362 36.2
Malcom Gillie HOPE Christian 2019 10 356 35.6
Jim Ronduall North Fond du Lac 1976 11 322 29.3
Lance Gast D.C .Everest 1997 10 288 28.8
Jeff Rockney Cambridge 1989 11 313 285
Russ Stimac Wisconsin Rapids 1951 11 293 26.6
Luke McDonell Chippewa Falls 2000 12 304 25.7
Reggie Johnson Delafield St. John's Mil.Acad. 1969 10 248 24.8
Jeff Rockney Cambridge 1988 13 313 241



Highest Average Yards Per Carry: Season (1,000 Yards Min.)

Name

Kyle Walljasper
Jeffrey Zeh

Jon Schmitz
Austin Bunders
Dick Newton
Pat Levenhagen
Jim Leonard
Bob Petruska

Highest Average Yards Per Carry: Season (200 Carries Min.)

Name
Blake Schraufnagel

Highest Average Yards Per Carry: Career (3,000 Yards Min.)

Name

Jason Ott
Alex Current
Jim Leonard

School

Fond du Lac
Jefferson
Lancaster
Almond-Bancroft
Kohler

West Allis Hale
Flambeau

Lake Mills

School
Mayville

School
Royal
Muskego
Flambeau

Most seasons 2,000 Yards Or More Rushing:

Name
Mike Firkus
Colton Brunell

Most Carries In A Game:

Name

Dustin Fingerson
Ean Wilson

Earl Girard
Preston Strasburg
Bryce Herlache
Cameron Mendoza
Brandon Thull
Brayden Saint
Drew Davis

Steve Murphy
Andrae Reneau
Rex Boggs

School
Hilbert
Columbus

School

Eau Claire Memorial
Medford
Marinette

Fort Atkinson
Whightstown
Beaver Dam
Kewauskum
Prairie du Chien
Lakeside Kutheran
Delafield St. John's
Brown Deer
Kickapoo

Most Touchdowns Rushing In A Game:

Name

Les Roseth
Rollie Williams
John Hancock
Zayne Rodenc al

School

Eau Claire
Edgerton

Superior

Fox Valley Lutheran

Most Touchdowns Rushing In A Season:

Name
Blair Mulholland

School
Kimberly

Most Touchdowns Rushing In A Career:

Name
Luke Hagel
Hunter Johnson

School
Random Lake
Darlington

Year
2020-S
2019
2001
2015
1957
1952
2000
1945

Year
2022

Years
1995-97
2018-20
1998-00

Years
2000-02
2021-23

Years
1990
2019
1943
2016
2016
2022
2014
2020
2010
1976
1995
1978

Year
1903
1916
1919
2017

Year
2015

Seasons
1995-98
2013-16

Carries
77
114
99
96
86
87
121
99

Carries
242

Carries
233
296
344

# of Seasons
3
3

Carries
60
57
56
56
54
52
51
51
49
48
48
46

#0of TD's
9
9
9
8

#0of TD's
47

#0of TD's
98
98

Yards
1467
1921
1630
1540
1278
1284
1786
1401

Yards
2610

Yards
3653
4055
4178

Avg.
19.1
16.9
16.5
16.0
14.9
14.8
14.7
143

Avg.
10.8

Avg.
15.7
13.7
12.2



Most 1,000 Yard Rushers On A Team, Same Season: 3-Players

School/Season
Darlington 1995

Darlingtom 1996

Oak Creek 1997

Wittenberg-Birnzmwood 1997

Eleva-Strum 2004

Lancaster 2011

Darlington 2013

Bangor 2014

Darlington 2014

Darlington 2015

Players
Doug McGowen HB
David Leu HB
Travis Crist FB

Doug McGowen HB
Travis Crist FB
David Leu HB

Jason Augustnowicz FB
John Noll HB
Kevin Baker QB

Bob Pierzchalski FB
Corey Mavis HB
Jeff Jagle HB

Ryan Asher RB
Houston Havenor RB
Isaac Zwiefelhofer RB

Trea Mezera RB
Troy Baker RB
Justin Hore QB

Hore also was 94-54-3-990-14td's passing

Myles Leahy RB
Tanner Wiegel RB
Jason Singer RB

Andrew Piske
Seth Zabel
Jack Reader

Myles Leahy
Jason Singer
Hunter Johnson

Hunter Johnson
Trevor Johnson
Conrad Blosch

Carries
153
190
131

175
129
180

214
172
120

184
115
98

160
248
161

187
120
192

222
117
127

218
136
159

182
133
120

207
119
160

First team to have a 2,000 yard rusher and two other 1000 yard rushers

Team with Two 2,000+ Yard Rushers In The Same Season:

School/Season
Owen-Witthee 2007

Players
Dustin Kroeplin
Zack Pomputis

Carries
294
299

Yards
1292
1215
1018

1401
1179
1041

1594
1352
1031

1375
1140
1063

1476
1205
1190

1646
1209
1205

1574
1417
1252

1749
1243
1000

1299
1193
1066

2365
1120
1079

Yards
2686
2213

Avg.
8.4
6.4
7.8

8.0
9.1
5.8

7.4
8.4
8.6

7.5
9.9
10.8

9.2
4.9
7.4

8.8
10.1
6.3

7.1
12.1
9.9

8.0
9.1
6.3

7.1
9.0
8.9

11.4
9.4
6.7

Avg.
9.1
7.4

TD's
22
13
16

18
23
20

30
18

20
10
13

14
25
11

27
15
13

21
20
21

30
12
11

21
18
12

42
14

TD's
31
25



Team With The Most 100 Yard Rushers In A Single Game: (4)
Team vs. Opponent/Year
Oak Creek vs. Burlington 1999

Fall River vs. Camnria-Friesland 2013

Team With A 300-Yard and a 200-Yard Rusher In The Same Game:

School/Season

Milwaukee Bay View, 2015

Players
Jamaal Butler
Tim Williams
Brian Calhoun

Chase McColloch

Anthony Berndt
Justin Figel
Reid Van Gysel
Kip Castellano

Players
Giontae Brooks
Isiah Wright

Most 2-Point Conversions In A Game:

Name

Ezra Hitz

Demetrius Bergmann
Trenton Owens
Nathan Harms

Dave Eaton

Noah Zurbuchen
John Ross Linscheid
Ean Wilson

Bryce Burns

Bryce Burns

Elandis Peete

Elandis Peete

Elandis Peete
Matthew Moll
Matthew Moll

lan Smith

Owen Seffrood
Dawson Luther
Brennan Litchfield
Jacob Kile

Demetrius Bergmann
Demetrius Bergmann
Josiah Johnson

Ezra Hitz

School

Milwaukee Ronald Reagan
Pepin/Alma

Mount Horeb/Barneveld
Owen-Withee
Evansville-Albany

Elk Mound

Highland

Medford
Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau
Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau
Wauwatosa West
Wauwatosa West
Wauwatosa West
Marshall

Marshall

Northwestern

Black Hawk/Warren (IL)
Pittsville

Milwaukee Ronald Reagan
Randolph

Pepin/Alma

Pepin/Alma

Milwaukee Academy of Science
Mikwaukee Ronald Reagan

Carries
12
8
6
5

12
13
14
10

Carries
25
27

Year
2023
2023
2023
1992
1996
2015
2015
2018
2019
2019
2021
2021
2021
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

Yards

172
141
115
112

159
127
122
102

Yards

326
229

Y
o
-
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w

Avg.
14.3
17.6
19.2
224

133
9.8
8.7

10.2

Avg.
13
8.5

NP, wwu g

= O w o

TD's



Most 2-Point Conversions In A Season:

Name

Bryce Burns
Trenton Owens
Nathan Harms
Simon Bauer
Demetrius Bergmann
Eli Adams
Mike Jirschele
Andrew Piske
Calvin Hargove
Blake Allen
Dustin Kroeplin
Bryce Ronchi
Zach Pomputis
Cody Argall
Conner Durand
Ezra Hitz

Most 2-Point Conversions Scored In A Career, Mainly by Rushing:

Name

Bryce Burns

Eli Adams

Cody Argall
Simon Bauer
Trenton Owens
Andrew Piske
Demetrius Bergmann
Dustin Kroeplin
Zach Pomputis
Calvin Hargrove
Trevor Asher
Matt O'Connell
Mitch Champagne
Sean Stalpes
Nathan Harms
Hunter Luepke
Jeremy Sinz

Isiah Wright

Longest Run From Scrimmage:

Name
Reed Shepard

RECEIVING:

School
Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau
Mount Horeb/Barnevald
Owen-Withee

Durand

Pepin/Alma
Potosi/Cassville
Clintonville

Bangor

LaCrosse Aquinas
Elmwood/Plum City
Owen-Withee
Northwestern
Owen-Withee

Black Hawk

Rice Lake

Milwaukee Ronald Reagan

School
Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau
Potosi/Cassville

Black Hawk

Durand

Mount Horeb/Barneveld
Bangor

Pepin/Alma
Owen-Withee
Owen-Withee

LaCrosse Aquinas
Elmwood/Plum City
Clear Lake

Coleman

Turtle Lake
Owen-Withee
Spencer/Columbus Catholic
Edgar

Milwaukee Bay View

School
DePetre vs. Seymour

Highest Average Yards Per Game, Season:

Name

Colin Girdaukas
Zach Clayton

Ryan Hayden

Kole Heckendorf
Reid Hiblelink
Brandon Shemanski

School

Kohler/Sheboygan Christian/Christian
Oconomowoc

Watertown

Mosinee

Cedar Grove-Belgium

Belleville

Year
2019
2023
1992
2021
2023
2023
1975
2015
2022
2023
2007
2023
2007
2015
2023
2023

Years
2017-19
2021-23
2015-18
2018-21
2021-23
2013-15
2020-23
2005-07
2006-08
2020-22
2020-22
2007-10
2009-11
1999-01
1990-92
2014-17
1990-92
2014-17

Year
1899

Year
2020-F
2016
2016
2002
2016
2014

2-Pt.'s
23
23
22
21
20
20
19
18
18
17
16
16
15
15
15
15

2-Pt.'s
40
32
31
31
30
29
28
27
27
27
24
23
23
23

22

21
21

Length

100-Yards

Avg.

186.9
152.5
147.3
142.8
141.8
139.6

How Scored

(Rushing)
31 Rush/1 Rec)

(29 Rush/2 Rec.)
(Rushing)

(29 Rush/1 Rec.)

(Rushing)

(26 Rush/2 Rec)
(Rushing)
(Rushing)

(26 Rush/1 Rec)
(Rushing)

(Rushing)

(21 Rush/2 Rec)

(22 Rush/1 Rec.)

(21 Rush/1Rec)
(Rushing)
(Rushing)
(Rushing)

(110-yard field)



Highest Yards Per Reception, Season:

Name School Year Rec. Yards
Min. 30 Receptions: Jacob Demman Lake Country Lutheran 2011 33 957

Min. 40 Receptions: Gabe Egan Cedar Grove-Belgium 2022 43 1155
Min. 50 Receptions: Colin Girdaukas Kohler/Sheboygan Christian/Christian 2020-F 58 1495

Highest Yards Per Reception, Career:

Name School Year Rec. Yards
Min. 45 Receptions: Greg Bracey Milwaukee Vincent 2000-02 49 1222
Min. 90 Receptions: Josh Cisewski Ambherst 2013-16 111 2667

Most 2-Point Receiving Conversions In A Game:
Name School Year 2-Pt.'s
Jeff Brunner Elmwood 1981 4

Avg.
29.0
26.9
25.8

Avg. TD's
24.9 31
24.0 44

NOTE: On September 3, 2021 in a game pitting Portage vs. Stoughton, receiver Sam Horn for Portage caught the
longest 2-point reception known. After penalties set the team back to th 33-yard line, quarterback Gavin Thompson
connected with Horn for the conversion which placed Portage in the lead, 14-0. They would hold on to win 22-20.
Horn caught passes in the other eight games that Portage played in 2021 but the conversion reception was the only

reception he had in the Stoughton game.

Most 2-Point Receiving Conversions In A Season:

Name School Year 2-Pt.'s
Jeff Brunner ElImwood 1982 12
Austin Riehl Shiocton 2013 9
Keyonte Sherrod Milwaukee King 2014 9
Deandre Hill-Stanton Milwaukee King 2013 9

Most 2-Point Receiving Conversions In A Career:

Name School Year 2-Pt.'s
Deandre Hill-Stanton Milwaukee King 2013-15 20
Jeff Brunner ElImwood 1980-82 19

Team With 2 Career 2,000 Yard Receivers/25+ TD's Graduating in the Same Year

Name School Years Rec. Yards
Colin Girdaukas Kohler/Sheboygan Lutheran/Christian 2018-21 188 3,339
Casey Verhagan 2019-21 160 2,420

TD's
48
26



TOTAL OFFENSE:

Most Yards Passing and Rushing Yards in a Game (500-Yards+):

NAME

Jeff Skemp
Adam Moen
Rodney Michael
Ben Wesolowski
Brandon Toman
Matt Clendenen
Tarek Yaeggi
Brandon Matz
A.). Curtis

Steve Sterr
Brayton Dunn
Dylan Fagerland
Tyler Ketz

Steve Morris
Ethan Post

Nick Mehlum
Brayton Dunn
Nick Anker

Kyle Cody
Damon Lorge
Kole Berghammer
Brandon Matz
Brayton Dunn
Alex Halstead
Emmett Enright
Collin Gregory
Jeff Nelson

Kole Berghammer

SCHOOL
Southwestern
Lake Mills
Kohler/Sheboygan Lutheran/Christian
Wittenberg-Birnamwood
Madison Memorial
Southwestern
Watertown
East Troy
Waukesha North
Lomira
Onalaska
Watertown
Clayton
Racine Horlivk
Mount Horeb/Barneveld
Superior
Onalaska
Wausau West
Chippewa Falls McDonell
Clintonville
Cumberland
East Troy
Onalaska
Milkwaukee Lutheran
Madison Memorial
Edgerton
Milkwaukee Lutheran
Cumberland

Most Yards Passing and Rushing in a 9-Game Regular Season:

NAME

Trevon Hughes

SCHOOL
Delafield St. John's Northwestern
Military Academy

Most Yards Passing and Rushing, Season:

NAME

Adam Moen

Josh Weiss

Ben Dunkleberger
Matt Feris

Robby Michael
Ben Dunkleberger
Steve Morris

Josh Ringelberg
Garrett Groshek
Zach Braun

SCHOOL
Lake Mills
Cedar Grove-Belgium
Lake Mills

Appleton Xavier
Cedar Grove-Belgium
Lake Mills

Racine Horlick
Greendale

Ambherst

Brown Deer

YEAR
2002
2019
2020-F
2021
2013
2000
2012
2013
2022
1965
2016
2017
2010
2008
2018
2014
2016
2005
2011
2014
2017
2013
2016
2003
2015
2010
2011
2017

YEAR

2005

YEAR
2019
2016
2017
2013
2021
2016
2008
2013
2015
2015

PASSING
612
470
579
522
583
518
562
524
491
551
532
573
507
466
471
498
526
519
516
496
531
524
504

465
499
521
515

PASSING

1,471

PASSING
3,517
4,231
2,777
3,949
2,596
3,246
2,681
3,271
2,398
1,936

RUSHING

140
31
78
16
63
11
44
67

-24
18
60
53
26

20
-22
-15

36

-25
-22

RUSHING

1,775

RUSHING
960
3
1,416
226
1,540
792
1,225
589
1,432
1,837

TOTAL
612
610
610
600
599
581
573
568
558
551
549
549
525
525
524
524
519
519
516
516
509
509
506

501
499
496
493

TOTAL

3,246

TOTAL
4,477
4,234
4,193
4,175
4,136
4,038
3,906
3,860
3,830
3,773



Most Yards Passing and Rushing, Career:

NAME

Matt O'Connell
Adam Moen
Robby Michael
Josh Ringelberg
Garrett Groshek
Ben Hempel
Lance Baretz
Isaac Lindsey
Ben Gardow
Ben Dunkleberger
Da'Shaun Brown
Isiah Wright
Mason Wiesner

SCHOOL
Clear Lake
Lake Mills
Cedar Grove-Belgium
Greendale
Amherst
Franklin
Franklin
Mineral Point
Chippewa Falls McDonell
Lake Mills
Racine St. Catherine's
Milwaukee Bay View
Manawa

ALL-PURPOSE YARDS BY A QUARTERBACK: SEASON:

NAME
Dylan Hendricks

Jackson Enz

Isiah Wright

Jake Simuncak

Jeff Tess

Dan Bohen

SCHOOL

Pulaski

Big Foot

Milwaukee Bay View

South Milwaukee

East Troy

Reedsburg

MOST ALL-PURPOSE TOUCHDOWNS BY A QUARTERBACK: GAME

NAME
Ben Wesolowski

SCHOOL
Wittenberg-Birnamwood

YEARS
2007-10
2017-20
2018-21
2011-14
2013-15
2001-04
2008-10
2016-19
1986-89
2014-17
2016-18
2014-17
2017-20

YEARS

2018

2016

2016

2016

1992

1965

YEAR
2021

PASSING
4,800
8,117
7,483
7,684
5,236
9,508
7,048
7,467
9,056
6,238
4,566
3,036
5172

PASSING

776

2,167

1,070

910

1,621

1,473

PASSING TD's
9

RUSHING
5,534
2,114
2,733
2,469
4,447

352
2,424
1,973

210
2,303
3,776
5,063
2,610

RUSHING

2,833

770

1,872

1,669

413

240

RUSHING TD's
2

TOTAL
10,334
10,233
10,216
10,153
9,683
9,860
9,472
9,439
9,266
8,941
8,342
8,099
7,782

Punt RET..

192

71

60

535

TOTALTD's
11

Special Note: Ben passed for a state record 9 TD's on 18-29-0-521 in the air and carried the ball 4 times for 78 yards
and 2 scores. He also passed for three 2-point concersions and ran for one 2-point conversion thereby having a hand
in 74 of his teams 79 total points in a 10/16/2021 79-0 win over Nekoosa.

ALL-PURPOSE TOUCHDOWNS BY A QUARTERBACK: SEASON

NAME

Josh Weiss

Adam Moen

Ben Dunkleberger
Robby Michael
Ben Dunkleberger

SCHOOL
Cedar Grove-Belguim
Lake Mills
Lake Mills

Kohler/Sheboygan Lutheran/Christian
Lake Mills

ALL-PURPOSE TOUCHDOWNS BY A QUARTERBACK: CAREER

NAME

Josh Ringelberg
Mike O'Connell
Adam Moen
Robby Michael
Ben Dunkleberger
Joshua Bauer
Masin Wiesner

SCHOOL

Greendale

Clear Lake

Lake Mills

Kohler/Sheboygan Lutheran/Christian
Lake Mills

Oshkosh Lourdes Academy

Manawan

YEAR
2016
2019
2017
2021
2016

YEARS
2011-14
2007-10
2017-20
2018-21
2014-17
2017-20
2017-20

PASSING TD's
59
39
36
39
35

PASSING TD's
90
52
89
96
71
76
59

RUSHING TD's
6
21
23
18
18

RUSHING TD's
54
83

43 (+1 Receiving)

37
41
32
35 (+1 Int.)

TOTALTD's
65
60
59
57
53

TOTALTD's

144
135
133
133
112
108
95

K.O. RET.

270

446

315

Inter.

33 yards receiving

85

176

Total

3,642

3,525

3,027

2,911

2,716

2,563

Touches/TD's
511/ (8 Pass, 32
Scoring
438/31 (15 Pass, 16
Scoring)
336/30 (8 Pass., 22
Scoring)

387/ 31 (7 Pass, 24
Scoring)
293/28 (17 Pass., 11
Scoring)
228/26 (19 Pass. /7
Scoring)



Most Total Points Responsible, Season:

NAME
Adam Moen
Jim Leonard

Most Total Points Responsible, Career:

NAME

Matt O'Connell
Josh Ringelberg
Isiah Wright

Punting Records:

Most Yards Per Punt: Season:
NAME

Bob Pedtruska

Hal Raether

Kenneth Bachmeyer

Bryce Hillers

Rolland Tremain

Bryan Rogstad

SCHOOL
Lake Mills
Flambeau

SCHOOL
Clear Lake
Greendale

Milwaukee Bay View

SCHOOL

Lake Mills

Lake Mills
Thorp

Richland Center
Appleton West
Blair-Taylor

KICK RETURN RECORDS:

Most Yards On Kick-off Returns, Season:

NAME

Tyler Precia
Seth Wilson
Hunter Westphal
Nolan Perry
Donavan Hunt
Reggie Johnson
Brett Salm

Kurt Wall
Thomas Grube
Derek Suess
Trevor Neuroth
Madden Mahr
Dain Hudson
harrison Zorn
Jonah Backus
Jason Clebowski

SCHOOL
Kerttle Moraine Lutheran
Holmen
Manawa
Denmark

Wauwatosa East

Delafield St. John's Mil.Acad.

Wautoma

Prairie du Chien
Wisconsin Rapids
Brillion
Fennimore
Stanley-Boyd
Waukesha West
Kiel

New London
Milwaukee Pulaski

Most Yards On Kick-off Returns, Career:

NAME

Tyler Russ
Seth Wilson
Madden Mahr

SCHOOL
Medford
Holmen
Stanley-Boyd

Most Kick-off's Returned for Touchdowns; Game:

NAME
Jackson Yoder
Dean Barber

SCHOOL
North Fond du Lac
Oshkosh

YEAR
2019
2000

YEARS
2007-10
2011-14
2014-17

YEAR
1946
1949
1946
2021
2022
2022

YEAR
2015
2015
2017
2022
2017
1969
2022
2022
2016
2016
2016
2022
2016
2022
2015
1992

YEARS
1998-01
2014-16

2021-

YEAR
2022
1917

POINTS
360
354

POINTS
960
864
840

# PUNTS
18
17
24
38
19
20

# Returns
36
14
31
24
22
31
28
22
27
27
25
26
16
22
29
14

# Returns
46
30
42

Touchdowns
3
2

AVERAGE
54.0
50.3
46.5
45.9
45.2
44.0

Yards
889
772
756
745
696
691
664
640
624
621
610
601
590
587
581
561

Yards
1381
1359
1155

Returns /Yards
5 Ret./270 yards



Most Kick-off's Returned for Touchdowns; Season:
NAME SCHOOL YEAR  Touchdowns Returns /Yards

Brett Mueller Kohler/Sheboygan Lutheran/Christian 2013 4 9 Ret./426 yards

Sy Staver Mineral Point 2014 4 7 Ret. /335 yards

Tyler Precia Kerttle Moraine Lutheran 2015 4 36 Ret./889 yards
Josh Cisewski Amherst 2015 4 6 Ret. /403 yards
Eric Dlugopolski Whitefish Bay Dominican 2015 4 17 Ret./508 yards
David Young Pewaukee 2016 4 7 Ret. /319 yards
Jagon Owens Hortonville 2019 4 11 Ret./547 yards
Dustin McVay Mineral Point 2020-F 4 11 Ret/444 yards
Aahlijah Jones South Milwaukee 2021 4 12 Ret/487 Yards
Collin Conzemius La Crosse Aquinas 2021 4 8 Ret/360 Yards
Madden Mahr Stanley-Boyd 2023 4 20Ret./547 Yards
Most Kick-off's Returned for Touchdowns; Career:

NAME SCHOOL YEARS Touchdowns

Tyler Russ Medford 1998-01 6

Longest Kick-off Return

NAME SCHOOL YEAR YARDS

Don Miller Marinette 1949 105 Yd's

Most Yards On Punt Returns, Season:

NAME SCHOOL YEAR YARDS Touchdowns
Billy Niggerman Stratford 2004 637 Yards

Gavin Boeck Franklin 2015 618 Yards

Keagan lirschele Mosinee 2023 21 Ret.594 Yards 3

Mark Harlow Burlington 1971 560 Yards 3

Dan Bohen Reedsburg 1965 535 Yards

NOTE: Mark Harlow returned 3 punts for touchdowns in 1971 and had 2 other returns called back because of penalty.
He akso had 6 kick-off returns called back due to penalties!!!

Most Yards On Punt Returns, Career:

NAME SCHOOL YEARS YARDS Touchdowns
Billy Niggerman Stratford 2003-05 1118 Yards

Keagan Jirschele Mosinee 2021-23 41Ret.1073 Yds 3

Tyler Russ Medford 1998-01 738 Yards

Reggie Johnson Delafield St. John's Mil.Acad. 1967-69 726 Yards

Highest Punt Return Average, Season:
NAME SCHOOL YEAR # RETURNS AVG.
Jake Morris Elk Mound 1992 8 55.8

Most Punt Returns For Touchdowns, Game:

NAME SCHOOL YEAR TD's
Gilford Skenadore West De Pere 1926 47TD's
Justin Swanson Johnson Creek 2017 47TD's



Most Punt Returns For Touchdowns, Season:

NAME SCHOOL
Jake Morris Elk Mound

Derek Ambey D.C.Everest

Matt Unertl Sussex Hamilton

Kent Dickensen Augusta

Cole Toennies Middleton

Most Punt Returns For Touchdowns, Career:

NAME SCHOOL
Derek Ambey D.C.Everest
Jake Morris Elk Mound

Most Total Kick Returns, Season:
NAME SCHOOL

Reggie Johnson Delafield St. John's Mil.Acad.

Most Total Kick Returns, Career:
NAME SCHOOL

Reggie Johnson Delafield St. John's Mil.Acad.

Most Total Yards In Kick Returns, Season:
NAME SCHOOL

Reggie Johnson Delafield St. John's Mil.Acad.

Most Total Yards In Kick Returns, Career:

NAME SCHOOL
Tyler Russ Medford
Reggie Johnson Delafield St. John's Mil.Acad.

Most Total Kicks Returned for Touchdowns, Season:

NAME SCHOOL
Derek Ambey D.C.Everest

Jake Morris ElkMound

Kyle Schueller Edgar

Most Total Kicks Returned for Touchdowns, Career:

NAME SCHOOL
Derek Abney D.C. Everest

Jake Morris ElkMound

Tyler Russ Medford

All-Purpose Yardage By a Non-QB

Listing some top single season performances:

NAME SCHOOL
Mike Sanders Milton

Tyler Russ Medford

Brian Calhoun Oak Creek

Derik LeCaptain Southern Door

Kyle Schueller Edgar

YEAR
1992
1996
1994
1972
2021

YEARS
1996-98
1990-92

YEAR
1969

YEAR
1967-69

YEAR
1969

YEAR
1998-01
1967-69

YEAR
1996-98
1992
2011

YEAR
1996-98
1990-92
1998-01

YEAR
1986
2001
2000
2018
2011

TD's
7TD's
6TD's
5TD's
4TD's
4TD's

TD's
12TD's
10TD's

# Punt
18

# Punt
36

Yards
997

# Punt
42
36

# Punt

# Punt
12

10

Rushing
2028
1509
1967
2145
1265

#KO
31

#KO
57

#KO
6
57

Rec.

534
173
492
363

Total
49

Total
93

Yards
2119
2058

Total

TD's
17
13
10

Punt

952 Tot. Ret
376
378

386

Plus 4

K.O.

464
360
55
334

Int's Ret

Inter.

105
306

Total
3590
2883
2878
2797
2654

Touches/TD's
289/23TD's
281/33/TD's
207/40TD's
295/317TD's
158 /50TD's



Most all-Purpose Yardage, Career:

NAME SCHOOL YEARS
Tyler Tenner Racine Lutheran 2016-19
Derik LeCaptain Southern Door 2015-18
Tyler Russ Medford 1998-01
Brycen Cashin Stevens Point Pacelli 2018-21
Billy Niggerman Stratford 2003-05
Dustin Utsching Fox Valley Lutheran 1999-01
Brandon Thull Kewaskum 2012-15
Keagan Jirschele Mosinee 2021-23
Nate lhlenfeldt Green Bay Notre Dame 2015-16
Sean Stalpes Turtle Lake 1999-01
Tom Fox Milwaukee Marquette 1959-61
INTERCEPTIONS

Most Yards On Interception Returns, Season:

NAME SCHOOL YEAR
Kyle Schueller Edgar 2011

Most Interceptions Returned For A Touchdown, Game:

NAME SCHOOL YEAR
Rollie Williams Edgerton 1916
Aaron Briggs-Sedlachek Pewaukee 1999

Most Interceptions Returned For A Touchdown, Season:

NAME SCHOOL YEAR
Tony Gago Flambeau 1997
Jake Owens Stevens Point Pacelli 2002
Kyle Schueller Edgar 2011
Deven Magli DeForest 2019

Most Interceptions Returned For A Touchdown, Career:

NAME SCHOOL YEARS
Tony Gago Flambeau 1994-97
Jake Owens Stevens Point Pacelli 2000-03
Kyle Schueller Edgar 2008-11
Dusty Spaeth Stanley-Boyd 2011-13

Longest Return of an Interception:

NAME SCHOOL YEAR
Terrell Carey Madison West 2016
Matt Davis Prairie du Chien 1992
Derry Backenkeller Janesville Parker 2002
William Smythe Milwaukee Country Day 1950
Don Jirschele Clintonville 1950

TOTAL RETURNS FOR A TOUCHDOWN IN A SEASON

NAME SCHOOL YEAR
Zach Hampton Lancaster 2001

Rushing
6932
5199
2563
5281
3393
4795
5289

840
4072
3067
2210

INT'S.

TD's

NN ]

FNAF SO -

YARDS
109-YD's.
105-YD's.
104-YD's.
103-YD's
100-YD's

Punt RETURNS
FORTD's
3

Rec.
435
1840
2345
652
1483
803
199
2723
545
313
360

YARDS
306

K.O.Returns for
TD's
4

Punt
515
199
738
196

1118
418
116

1074

76
218
604

TD's

INT. RETURNS
FORTD's
3

K.O.
113
577
1381
553
534
493
415
362
428
597
465

TOTALTD
RETURNS
10

Total
8050
7997
7027
6682
6558
6409
6019
5488
5121
4203
3775

Touches/TD's
801 /102 TD's
896 /91 TD's
620/ 73TD's
770/81TD's
543 /65TD's
726 /74 TD's
210/38TD's
334/ 58 TD's
727 /69 TD's
463 /50TD's
431/36TD's



Defensive Records:

Most Tackles, Game:
NAME

Aaron Wiegel

Zach Baeseman

Most Tackles, Season:
NAME

Dave Hahn

Keegan Brown

Tony Thurs

Zach Baeseman

Matt Hockett

Parker Buckley

Most Tackles, Regular Season:

NAME
Rolf Harper

Most Tackles, Career:
NAME

Brady Milz

Tory Jandrin

Oren Charles

Dalton Binkowski

Lincoln Berg

Most Tackle for Loss, Game:

NAME

Gavin Meyer
Ross Gengler
Jack Lindner
Drew Seymour
Eki Rivera

Eki Rivera

Max Matthias

Most Tackle for Loss, Season:

NAME

Gavin Meyer
Taylor Schaefer
Brent Hoppe
Bryant Dortman
Noah Vandenberg
Reed Ryan

Max Matthias
Sam Gabler
Carl Peeyv
Calden Haake

SCHOOL
Shullsburg
Edgar

SCHOOL
DeForest
Potosi
Athans
Edgar
McFarland
Rice Lake

SCHOOL

Delafield St. John's Mil.Acad.

SCHOOL
Black Hawk
Southern Door
Shullsburg
ElImwood/Plum City
Edgar

SCHOOL
Franklin
Delavan-Darian
Waterford
Brookfield Central
Shorewood/Merssmer
Shorewood/Merssmer
Two Rivers

SCHOOL
Franklin
Southern Door
Beloit Turner
Howards Grove
Lake Country Lutheran
Waunakee
Two Rivers
Greendale Martin Lutheran
Catholic Memorial
Pepin/Alma

YEAR
1992
2000

YEAR
1981
2013
2014
2000
2001
2014

YEAR
1970

YEARS
2014-17
2013-16
2015-18
2016-19
1999-01

YEAR
2019
201
2020
2018
2017
2017
2023

YEAR
2019
2022
2021
2022
2019
2018
2023
2021
2023
2015

Tackles
32
31

Tackles
280
215
215
205
203
202

Tackles
172

Tackles
462
461
461
450
438

-

O\O\O\O\O\\INE"

T.F.L
52
44
42
41
37
37
36
35
35
33

Games
13
12
13
14

12

Games



Most Tackle for Loss, Carrer:

NAME

Gavin Meyer
Max Matthias
Calden Haake
Jack Leverenz
Carl Peeyv
Reed Ryan
Taylor Schaefer

Most Sacks, Game:
NAME

Owen Salzwedel

Gavin Meyer

Jacob Nesterick
Armond Wempner

Reid Jamerson

Ben Rehl

Most Sacks, Season:
NAME

Cyrus Anderson

Ryan Anderson

Jake Sprague

Most Sacks, Carreer:
NAME

Ahmad Blake

Gavin Meyer

SCHOOL
Franklin
Two Rivers
Pepin/Alma
Lake Country Lutheran
Catholic Memorial
Waunakee
Southern Door

SCHOOL
Beaver Dam
Franklin
Stanley-Boyd
Fond du Lac
Whitefish Bay
Mukwonago

SCHOOL
Spring Valley
Oak Creek
Oak Creek

SCHOOL
Obama SCTE
Franklin

Most Fumbles Returned For TD's, Season:

NAME

Brad Buccanero
Len Stewart
Trent Ingalls

Most Fumbles Recovered, Game:

NAME
Bradley Beecroft

Most Fumbles Recovered, Season:

NAME

Rolf Harper
Anthony Neal
Alex Diaz
Terrell Williams

Most Fumbles Recovered, Career:

NAME
Rolf Harper
Tory Jandrin

SCHOOL
Hurley
Menomonie
Menasha

SCHOOL
Turtle Creek

SCHOOL

Delafield St. John's Mil.Acad.

Milwaukee Hamilton
Fall River
Appleton North

SCHOOL

Delafield St. John's Mil.Acad.

Southern Door

YEAR
2017-19
2022-
213-16
2016-19
2000-23
2017-18
2020-22

YEAR
2012
2019

2020-F
2021
2021

2020-F

YEAR
2000
2003
1997

YEARS
2917-18
2017-19

YEARS
2002
1956
2015

YEAR
2020

YEARS
1970
2019
2016
2018

YEARS
1968-70
2013-16

Tot.T.F.L.
96
74
75
69
68
65
62

Sacks

(O BNV, IR I ]

Sacks
28
27
25

Sacks
46.0
43.0

Fumbles
4
3
3

Fumbles
3

Fumbles

N N 00 00

Fumbles
11
11 (1 for a td)



Most Firced Fumbles, Game:

NAME SCHOOL YEAR Fumbles
Ahmad Blake Obama SCTE 2018 4

Eli Rivera Shorewood/Messmer 2017 3
Micah Garvey Johnson Creek 2018 3
Micah Garvey Johnson Creek 2018 3
Tyler Hach Riverdale 2019 3
Most Forced Fumbles, Season:

NAME SCHOOL YEARS Fumbles
Eli Rivera Shorewood/Messmer 2017 12
Micah Garvey Johnson Creek 2018 10
Michael Fure Platteville 2012 9
Ahmad Blake Obama SCTE 2018 9
Tyler Hach Riverdale 2019 9
Brian Gauthier Menominee Indian 2009 8
Mitchell Langkamp Potosi/Cassville 2012 8
Kyle Mrozinski Ashwaubenon 2013 8
Jimmy Jansen Bay Port 2016 8
Reavon Davis West Allis Central 2017 8
Most Forced Fumbles, Career:

NAME SCHOOL YEARS Fumbles
Eli Rivera Shorewood/Messmer 2015-17 18
Ahmad Blake Obama SCTE 2017-18 11
Tyler Hach Riverdale 2016-19 11
Micah Garvey Johnson Creek 2015-18 10
Mac Strand Appleton Xavier 2017-20 10
Most Blocked Punts, Game:

NAME SCHOOL YEAR Blocked Punts
Charley Guentner La Crosse Aquinas 1932 3

NOTE: On November 4, 1932 end Charley Guentner blocked three Reedsburg punts in a 27-0 LC Aquinas
victory. All three led to touchdowns. Charley made a key block on a would-be tackler on the first block
and after the second block he hauled in a 45-yard touchdown pass.

Longest Return of a Blocked Punt

Name School Year Yards

John Marx Horicon 1966 109 Yards

Most Blocked Punts, Season:

NAME SCHOOL YEARS  Blocked Punts

Matt Hoppe Waukesha Memorial 1984 7

Mike Vesperman Platteville 1969 6
PUNTING

Highest Punting Average, Min. 20 Punts, Season:

NAME SCHOOL YEAR AVG. # Punts
Liam Figerson Richland Center 2023 47.2 25
Gannon Voegtline Wausau East 2023 46.5 23
Rich Reith Milwaukee Lutheran 1981 46.2 42
Derek Myer Saint Croix Central 2018 46.2 27



Highest Punting Average, Min. 50 Punts, Career:

NAME
Rich Reith

TEAM RECORDS

Most Consecutive Wins:
Kimberly 2013-2017
Manitowoc Lincoln 1984-87
Waunakee 2009-12

Stratford 2003-2006

Wausau 1940-46

Spring Valley 1972-76

Monroe 1990-93

Muskego 2018-2021

Longest Unbeaten Streak:
Kimberly 2013-2017

Manitowoc Lincoln 1984-87
Stratford 2003-2006

Waunakee 2009-12

Longest Losing Streak:
Shorewood 1988-94

Green Bay West 2009-14

Eau Claire North 2015-Current
Royal 2004-2009

Augusta 2003-2006

Most Points Scored in a Quarter:

Cedar Grove-Belgium 2011
West De Pere 1926
Waunakee 2011
Darlington 2016

SCHOOL
Milwaukee Lutheran

70 Wins
48 Wins
48 Wins
47 Wins
46 Wins
46 Wins
43 Wins
41 Wins

70 Wins
48
48
48

63 Games
45 Games
43 Games
38 Games
34 Games

63
56
56
56 (1st quarter)

YEARs
1979-81

AVG.

43.9

# Punts
87



Most Points Scored in a Game by One Team:

Stoughton 1902 vs. Kewanee (IL) 145
St. John's Military Academy 1915 vs. St.
Norberts College 140
Tomah 1908 vs. Elroy 138
Oshkosh 1916 vs, Appleton 127
West De Pere 1926 vs. Kewaunee 126
Berlin, 1914 vs. Ripon 124
St. John's Military Academy 1917 vs. Milton
College 122
St. John's Military Academy 1915 vs. 1st.

Illinois Infantry Regiment 120
Oshkosh, 1917 vs. Berlin 117
Superior Central 1918 vs. Duluth Denfeld

(MN) H.S. 117
Superior Central 1919 vs. Superior Nelson
Dewey H.S. 115
La Crosse 1917 vs. Winona (MN) Normal 114
Sparta 1907 vs. New Lisbon H.S. 113
Watertown 1918 vs. Wauwatosa Aggies 111
Opshgkosh 1917, vs. Nerw London 110
Barron, 1929 Vs. Holcombe 110
Sparta, 1913 vs. Portage 109
Fort Atkinson, 1914 vs. Oconomowoc 107
Darlington, 1912 vs. Galena (IL) 106
Tomah 1919 vs. Tomah Indian School 106
Chippewa Falls 1914 vs. Mondovi 105
Sparta 1914 vs. Mondovi 105

Most Points Scored in a Game by One Team: (Cont.)
Superior Central 1919 vs. Duluth Denfeld

(MN) H. S. 104
Fort Atkinson, 1902 vs. Stoughton 103
Oshkosh, 1915 vs. Neenah 103
St. John's Military Academy 1904 vs.

Elkhorn 102
Milwaukee South Div. , 1918 vs. Nilwaukee
West Div. 101
St. John's Mi;litary Academy 1894 vs.

Cartroll College 100
Green Bay East 1914 vs. Oconto 100
Arcadia 1928 vs. La Crosse Aquinas 100

NOTE: When is a state record performance not part of the state records? Well, in 1898
Northwestern Military Academy was based in Highland Park IL. The school had a camp
at Lake Geneva (WI) but didn't officially move there until 1918. They did play the local
high school, Highland Park, IL. in 1898 and won 108-0. Then Noethwestern merged with
Delafield St. John's Military Academy in 1995 to become St. John's Northwestern
Academies. The 108-0 score belongs in the lllinois stae football records since the game



Most Points Scored By 2-Teams In A Game (After 1935)
Oconomowoc, 84 vs. Wisconsin Lutheran,

82 (2013) 166 Points
Milwaukee Bay View, 74 vs.
Eastbrook/Hope Christian, 58 (2015) 137 Points

Schofield D. C. Everest, 70 vs. Wisconsin

Rapids, 63 (1998) 133 Points

Chippewa Falls, 67 vs. Eau Claire Memorial,
65 (2018) 132 Points

Most Points Scored By 2-Teams In A Game (After 1935)
Monona Grove, 70 vs. DeForest 62, 2023 132 Points
Lancaster, 82 vs. Osseo-Fairchild, 45 (2014)
127 Points
Grantsburg, 72 vs. Cumberland, 52 (2017)
124 Points
Oconto Falls, 78 vs. Clintonville, 48 (2023) 120 Points
Eau Claire Memorial, 60 vs. Rice Lake, 58
(1997) 118 Points

Most Points By A Losing Team In A Game:

Wisconsin Lutheran, 2013 82 Points
Eau Claire Memorial, 2018 65 Points
Wisconsin Rapids, 1998 63 Points
DeForest, 2023 62 Points
Rice Lake, 1997 58 Points
Eastbrook/Hope Christian, 2015 58 Points

Most Points By A Team Overcoming a Large Deficit In A Game:

School and Opponent, Year Deficite

Amery vs. Somerset, 2022 32 Points, 52-20, came back to win 62-58
Darlington Vs. Benton/Scales

Mound/Shullsburg, 2019 28 Points, 28-0, came back to win 35-34
Waukesha Catholic Memorial vs. West De

Pere, 2018 24 Poits, 24-0, came back to win 37-24

Most Yards Rushing, Single Game:

Ozaukee 2011 737 Yards
Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau, 2022 671 Yards
Marinette, 1989 628 Yards

Most Yards Rushing, Season:

Monroe, 2022 5524 Yards
Owen-Withee, 2007 5519 Yards
Oak Creek 1999 5195 Yards
Darlington 2016 5135 Yards
Bangor 2015 5018 Yards
Darlington 2015 5009 Yards
Glenwood City 2013 4979 Yards
Badger, 2023 4946 Yards

Coleman 2021 4928 Yards



Most Yards By A Team Total Offense, Game:

Madison East 2014
Ozaukee 2011

Wisconsin Lutheran 2013

Grantsburg 2017

Milwaukee Bay View, 2015

Monona Grove, 2023
Chippewa Falls 1998

788 Yards
758 Yards
728 Yards
728 Yards
723 Yards
712 Yards
700 Yards

Most Yards Combined By Two Teams In A Game:

Schofield D. C. Everest vs. Wisconsin

Rapids, 9/4/98

Monona Grove vs. DrForest 9/22/2023
Cumberland vs. Grantsburg, 8/18/17
Milwaukee Bay View vs. Eastbrook/Hope

Christian, 8/21/15

Oconomowoc vs. Wisconsin Lutheran,

9/27/13

Madison East vs. Beloit Memorial, 10/2/14

Chippewa Falls vs. Eau Claire Memorial,

9/14/2018

Belleville vs Waterloo, 9/26/14
Chippewa Falls vs. Eau Claire North,

10/2/98

Kimberly vs. Schofield D.C. Everest, 9/9/11

1294 Yards

1277 Yards

1270 Yards

1258 Yards

1247 Yards

1219 Yards

1193 Yards
1179 Yards

1154 Yards

1148 Yards

Most Points Scored In A Regular (7-Game) Season:

St. John's Military Academy, 1905

Fond du Lac, 2020-S

(Shortend season due to Covid-19)

428 points/61.1 Avg.
409 points/ 58.4 AVG.

Most Points Scored In A Regular (8-Game) Season:

Superior Central, 1918

427 points/ 53.4 AVG.

Most Points Scored In A Regular (9-Game) Season:

Darlington, 2016
Ambherst, 2015

Kenosha Bradford, 2010
Ithica, 2014

Stratford, 2019

Lake Country Lutheran, 2014

Waunakee, 2023
Stratford, 2005
Bangor, 2019

Bay Port, 2019
West De Pere, 2019
Stratford, 2004
Franklin, 2021
Shiocton, 2013
Lancaster 2001

533 Points/59.2 AVG
508 Points/ 56.4 AVG.
506 Points/ 56.2 AVG.
493 Points/ 54.78 AVG
481 Points/ 53.3 AVG.
480 Points/ 53.33 AVG
471 Points/ 52.33 AVG.
468 Points/ 52.00 AVG.
466 Points/ 51.78 AVG.
454 Points/ 50.44 AVG.
452 Points/ 50.22 AVG.
458 Points/ 50.89 AVG.
451 Points/ 50.11 AVG.
437 Points/48.56 AVG
434 Points/48.22 AVG



Most Points Scored In A Full Season: 615 Points or More

Ambherst 2015 (14 Games) 736 Points/ 52.57 Avg.
Darlington 2016 (14 Games) 718 Points/51.29 Avg.

Black Hawk 2017 (14 Games) 681 Points/48.64 Avg.

Bay Port 2019 (14 Games) 676 Points/ 48.29 Avg.
Kenosha Bradford 2010(13 Games) 673 Points/ 51.77 Avg.
Lancaster 2011 (14 Games) 672 Points/ 48.00 Avg.
Shiocton 2013 (14 Games) 668 Points/ 47.71 Avg.
Waunakee, 2023 (14 Games) 668 Points/ 47.71 Avg.
Kimberly 2013 (14 Games) 666 Points/ 47.57 Avg.
Lancaster 2001 (14 Games) 664 Points/ 47.43 Avg.
Stratford 2019 (14 Games) 662 Points/ 47.29 Avg.
Black Hawk 2013 (14 Games) 660 Points/ 47.14 Avg.
Columbus 2022 (14 Games 656 Points/ 46.86 Avg.
Stratford 2005 (14 Games) 655 Points/ 46.79 Avg.
Edgar 2009 (14 Games) 651 Points/ 46.50 Avg.
Kimberly 2015 (14 Games) 650 Points/ 46.43 Avg.

Most Points Scored In A Full Season: 615 Points or More (Cont.)

Stratford 2004 (14 Games) 647 Points/ 46.21 Avg.
Waunakee 2011 (14 Games) 629 Points/ 44.93 Avg.
Big Foot 2012 (13 Games) 628 Points/ 48.30 Avg.
St. Mary's Springs 2011 (14 Games) 622 Points/ 44.43 Avg.
Franklin 2021 (14 Games) 622 Points/ 44.43 Avg.
Bay Port 2014 (13 Games) 619 Points/ 47.62 Avg.
Flambeau 1997 (13 Games) 618 Points/47.54 Avg.
Eau Claire Regis 2022 (14 Games) 617 Points/ 44.07

Fewest Points Allowed In A Season Playing 10+ Games:
Cashton 1981 (12 Games) 3-Points
Stratford 1986 (12 Games) 13-Points

Longest Overtime Game:

Wauzeka vs. LaFarge, 10/9/1981 6 0T's
Waukesha South vs. West Bend East,
9/5/2008 6 0T's

Most Shutouts In A Season:

Stratford 2019 12 Shutouts in 14 games ( Gave up 29 points.12 consecutive shutouts to start the season)
Sheboygan Falls 2000 11 Shutouts in 14 games (Gave up 44 points. 10 of first 11 games were shutouts)
Cashton 1981 11 Shutouts in 12 games

Edgar 2009 11 Shutouts in 14 games (Gave up 20 points)

Shiocton, 2013 11 Shutouts in 14 games (Gave up 28 points)

Manawa, 1984 10 Shutouts in 11 games

Stratford, 1986 10 Shutouts in 12 games (Gave up 13 points)

St. John's Military Academy, 1905 9 Shutouts in 9 games

Flambeau 1997 9 Shutouts in 13 games

St. John's Military Academy, 1904 8 Shutouts in 8 games

Chilton 1969 8 Shutouts in 8 games

Edgar 2011 8 Shutouts in 12 games.



Most Consecutive Shutouts:
St. John's Military Academy 1904-1906 18 shutouts 8 -Games in 1904 (Full Season), 9 Games in 1905 (Full Season) and first game of 1906

Cashton 1980-81 13 Shutouts...8-games (Full season) in 1980 and the first 5-games in 1981
Stratford, 2019 12 Shutouts...1st 12 games

Manawa 1984 (First 10 games) 10 Shutouts in 11 games

Stratford, 1986 9 Shutouts (10 overall) in 12 games

Chilton 1969 (Undefeated, untied) 8 Shutouts in 8 games

Cashton 1980 8-Shutouts in 8 games

Flambeau 1998 (First 8 games) 8 Shutouts in 12 games

Milwaukee South Side 1898 (Later
renamed South Division H. S. Undefeated,

untied)) 7 Shutouts in 7 games
Arcadia 1950 (Undefeated, untied) 7 Shutouts in 7 games
Note:

Cashton played 20-games in 1980 & 81 and gave up only 3-points and had 19 shutouts.

Most Team Forced Fumbles in a Season:

SCHOOL YEAR # of FF
Edgar 2016 25
Fall River/Rio 2016 24
Lodi 2022 23
Wautoma 2013 21
Ashland 2018 21
Middleton 2021 21
Melrose-Mindoro 2013 20
Lake Country Lutheran 2014 20
Clinton 2016 20
Racine Lutheran 2019 20
Spencer/Columbus 2021 20

Most Team Fumble Recoveries in a Season:

# of

Fum

SCHOOL YEAR Rec.
Chippewa Falls 2015 23
Milwaukee King 2014 22
Grantsburg 2017 22
Oak Creek 2012 21
Potosi/Cassville 2012 21
Omro 2015 21
Cedar Grove-Belgium 2013 20
Melrose-Mindoro 2013 20
Manitowoc Roncalli 2013 20
Neilsville/Granton 2014 20
Pecatonica/Argyle 2015 20
Stratford 2017 20
Edgar 2019 20
Ithaca 2019 20

Most Blocked Punts, Half:
Sparta vs Black River Falls, 1st half, 8/31/02

Most Blocked Punts, Game:
Sparta vs Black River Falls, 8/31/02 4



Most Interceptions, Game:
Clintonville vs Shawano 1987 13

Most Interceptions, Season:
Clintonville 1987 32

End of the records section. Please submit any additions or corrections to: kevinpatrowsky@earthlink.net
THANKS. For information on my book "The Great Teams: The History of Wisconsin High School Football"
please go to: https://www.wihifootball.com/ and please read my blogs on more Wisconsin high school
football history.



